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AVVERTENZA

Il sondaggio e stato condotto in modalita faccia a faccia da TNS opinion intervistando 27 331
cittadini di 18 anni o pi* nei 28 paesi dell'UE. | parametri utilizzati per quest'indagine

post-elettorale sono il sesso, I'eta, la regione di residenza, la partecipazione elettorale e il voto
espresso.

116 anni o piu in Austria. Per convenzione, tuttavia, nell'introduzione si parlera di giovani di etd compresa tra 18 e
24 anni.



INTRODUZIONE

L'analisi dei risultati secondo il sesso, I'eta e la categoria occupazionale dei cittadini europei
rivela alcune tendenze.

Come nel caso dell'indagine post-elettorale condotta in seguito alle elezioni europee
del 2009, non vengono registrate differenze significative in funzione del sesso. In
generale la campagna elettorale € stata piu efficace tra gli uomini che tra le donne, e questi
hanno quindi votato in misura maggiore alle elezioni europee.

Le variazioni in base all'eta appaiono piu pronunciate: i giovani (18-24 anni) hanno un
atteggiamento piu positivo nei confronti dell'Unione europea rispetto alle persone in eta piu
avanzata (55+), pur essendosi recati alle urne in misura sensibilmente inferiore.

Si registra infine una frattura importante in funzione della categoria occupazionale:
da un lato, i dirigenti e i lavoratori autonomi si sono mobilitati maggiormente in occasione
delle elezioni europee e hanno piu fiducia nell'Unione europea. Dall'altro, i disoccupati, gli
operai e le casalinghe si sono astenuti in misura maggiore.

Le tabelle e i grafici che seguono la presente introduzione illustrano, per ogni domanda, i
risultati globali a livello di Unione europea. La seguente analisi si concentra in particolare
sulle principali categorie sociodemografiche.

Nello specifico:

e La partecipazione alle elezioni europee del maggio 2014 varia in funzione del sesso,
dell'eta e della categoria occupazionale dell'intervistato.

- L'affluenza alle urne & stata maggiore tra gli uomini che tra le donne (45%
contro 41%). 1l divario tra i sessi &€ aumentato rispetto al 2009, passando da 2 a 4
punti percentuali.

- Gli intervistati piu anziani si confermano i partecipanti piu attivi: alle
elezioni europee ha votato il 51% delle persone di eta superiore a 55 anni,
contro il 28% dei giovani di eta compresa tra 18 e 24 anni. Rispetto al 2009, i
risultati restano per lo piu invariati.

- | dirigenti (53%), i lavoratori autonomi (52%) e i pensionati (50%) sono
stati i pit numerosi ad andare a votare, superando ampiamente le casalinghe
(37%), gli studenti (37%), gli operai (35%) e i disoccupati (31%). L'affluenza
alle urne e tuttavia aumentata tra i disoccupati e gli studenti (+3), mentre e
diminuita in misura significativa tra le casalinghe (-5).

e Per quanto concerne il momento in cui é stata presa la decisione di voto, esistono
differenze significative in funzione dell'eta e della categoria occupazionale. Non si
registrano invece variazioni di rilievo in base al sesso:

- | giovani hanno per lo piu deciso il giorno delle elezioni o nei giorni
immediatamente precedenti (28%, contro 1'11% delle persone di eta superiore a
55 anni).



- Se si considerano le categorie occupazionali, gli studenti (27%) e i dirigenti
(25%) sono stati i pit numerosi a decidere durante l'ultima settimana prima delle
elezioni.

— Oltre la meta delle persone di eta superiore a 55 anni (57%), dei pensionati
(57%) e delle casalinghe (54%) ha deciso di votare secondo le proprie
preferenze abituali e aveva gia stabilito per chi votare prima della campagna
elettorale.

e Gli intervistati di tutte le categorie hanno indicato il dovere civico e il voto sistematico
tra le ragioni principali della loro partecipazione alle elezioni europee.

- Le donne citano in misura maggiore il voto sistematico (44%, contro il 38%
degli uomini) e il dovere civico (43%, contro il 39% degli uomini).

- Gli intervistati piu anziani sono nettamente i pit numerosi a fare riferimento al
voto sistematico (46%, contro il 26% dei giovani di etd compresa tra 18 e 24
anni). Essi sono altresi i piu numerosi a citare il dovere civico (42%, contro il
39-40% registrato nelle altre fasce d'eta).

— | dirigenti sono il gruppo piu numeroso a votare per esprimere il proprio
sostegno all'Unione europea (22%).

- | dirigenti, gli studenti e i disoccupati sono i piu numerosi a ritenere che
"votando alle elezioni europee si possono far cambiare le cose” (15% in ciascun

gruppo).

e Le questioni economiche e sociali (la disoccupazione e la crescita economica)
costituiscono le sfide prioritarie per tutte le categorie considerate.

- La disoccupazione e citata principalmente dalle donne (47%, contro il 42%
degli uomini), dalle persone di eta compresa tra 18 e 24 anni e 25 e 39 anni
(rispettivamente 56% e 50%), dai disoccupati (65%), dalle casalinghe (59%),
dagli operai (54%), dagli studenti (48%) e dai lavoratori dipendenti (47%). Si
tratta di una preoccupazione in aumento significativo rispetto al 2009 tra tutte le
categorie considerate, in particolare tra le casalinghe (59%, +17) e i piu giovani
(56%, +15).

- Gli uomini fanno maggiore riferimento alla crescita economica rispetto alle
donne (42% contro 39%).

- La crescita economica costituisce la tematica piu importante per i lavoratori
autonomi (51%) e i dirigenti (44%).

- Per quanto concerne l'immigrazione, che si colloca al terzo posto tra le
tematiche considerate pitu importanti a livello europeo (23%), si registrano
poche differenze in base al sesso e all'eta. Leggermente piu marcate sono le
variazioni registrate in funzione della categoria occupazionale. Questa
preoccupazione € tuttavia in aumento tra tutte le categorie — fatta eccezione per
le casalinghe (17%, -2) — e in particolare tra i dirigenti (22%, + 12 punti).



e L'eta e la categoria occupazionale sono variabili discriminanti se si considera il
momento in cui si e deciso di non votare alle elezioni europee.

— | giovani sono i piu numerosi a dichiarare di non votare mai (31%, contro il
19% delle persone di eta superiore a 55 anni). La differenza con gli altri gruppi
si e tuttavia ridotta rispetto al 2009, passando da 17 a 12 punti.

- Gli intervistati piu anziani, invece, sono stati i piu numerosi a decidere per chi
votare alcune settimane o alcuni mesi prima delle elezioni (40%, contro il 19%
dei giovani di eta compresa tra 18 e 24 anni). Non si registrano differenze
significative tra le fasce d'etd per quanto concerne "l'astensione impulsiva",
ossia la decisione di non votare presa qualche giorno prima delle elezioni o il
giorno stesso (32-35%).

- Se si considerano le categorie occupazionali, come nel 2009 i dirigenti sono stati
i piu numerosi (42%) a decidere di non votare qualche giorno prima delle
elezioni o il giorno stesso.

e La "mancanza di fiducia nei confronti della politica in generale" & la ragione
principale addotta a giustificazione della decisione di non votare dagli intervistati di
tutte le categorie, fatta eccezione per i giovani e le casalinghe (rispettivamente il 21% e
il 23% ha dichiarato di non essere interessato alla politica in quanto tale) e gli studenti
(il 19% ha indicato di essere stato troppo occupato in quel momento). | disoccupati € i
lavoratori autonomi sono i pit numerosi a evocare la mancanza di fiducia nella politica
(30% per ciascun gruppo).

e | disoccupati sono inoltre i piu numerosi, insieme ai pensionati, a ritenere che "il voto
non abbia conseguenze o non cambi niente" (rispettivamente il 18% e il 17%).

e "L'appartenenza all'Unione europea™ e un fatto positivo per la maggior parte dei
cittadini di tutte le categorie considerate.

- Sono di questo avviso in particolare gli uomini (54%), i lavoratori autonomi
(54%), i lavoratori dipendenti (55%), i giovani (57%) e soprattutto i dirigenti
(66%) e gli studenti (64%).

e La "fiducia nelle istituzioni dell'UE™ prevale soltanto tra gli studenti (55%, contro il
39% che dichiara di non avere fiducia), i dirigenti (il 52% contro il 44%) e i giovani di
eta compresa tra 18 e 24 anni (il 48% contro il 45%).

- Lafiducia e tuttavia in diminuzione in tutte le categorie, in particolare tra gli
studenti (-13 punti) e i lavoratori autonomi (-11 punti). Nel 2009, i disoccupati
erano l'unico gruppo in cui la maggioranza non aveva fiducia nelle istituzioni
dell'UE.

e 'L'attaccamento all'Europa' resta forte all'interno di tutte le categorie, in
particolare tra i dirigenti (75%) e gli studenti (73%).

- Rispetto al 2009 I'attaccamento all'Europa rimane per lo piu stabile in tutte le
categorie: le diminuzioni piu significative sono registrate tra i dirigenti (75%,
-4), gli uomini (63%, -4) e le casalinghe (54%,-4).



e Ad eccezione dei dirigenti e degli studenti, la maggior parte degli intervistati delle
varie categorie ritiene che "il Parlamento europeo non tenga in considerazione le
preoccupazioni dei cittadini europei*'.

- Questa opinione é particolarmente diffusa tra i disoccupati (62%), le casalinghe
(59%) e gli intervistati piu anziani (56%).

- Ancora una volta non si registrano differenze significative in base al sesso
dell'intervistato.

- Va rilevato che rispetto al 2009 questo sentimento si é rafforzato in tutte le
categorie sociodemografiche considerate, in particolare tra le casalinghe (59%,
+20) e i lavoratori autonomi (54%, +16). L'incremento piu contenuto, registrato
tra i giovani, & comunque pari a 10 punti (49%).

e In tutte le categorie considerate, la maggioranza degli intervistati ha dichiarato di
sentirsi cittadino dell'Unione europea, in particolare:

- Si registrano poche differenze in base al sesso (63% per gli uomini e 62% per le
donne).

- Piu i cittadini sono giovani, maggiore € il loro senso di cittadinanza europea
(70% per i giovani di eta compresa tra 18 e 24 anni contro 59% per le persone di
eta superiore a 55 anni).

- Gli studenti (75%) e i dirigenti (74%) rappresentano ancora una volta le
categorie occupazionali in cui il senso di cittadinanza europea é piu forte.

- Rispetto al 2009 il senso di cittadinanza e tuttavia diminuito in alcune categorie,
in particolare tra i lavoratori autonomi (65%, -5), i lavoratori dipendenti (64%, -
4), i dirigenti (74%, -3) e gli uomini (63%, -3).

e La maggioranza dei cittadini di tutte le categorie disponeva delle informazioni
necessarie per votare.

- Gli uomini (61%) hanno dichiarato in misura maggiore di aver avuto accesso
alle informazioni necessarie rispetto alle donne (54%).

- | cittadini piu anziani sembrano aver scelto per chi votare in modo piu informato
rispetto ai giovani (60% per le persone di eta superiore a 40 anni contro 50% per
i giovani di eta compresa tra 18 e 24 anni), oltre a essersi recati alle urne in
misura maggiore.

- | dirigenti (68%) e i lavoratori autonomi (64%) rappresentano le categorie
occupazionali meglio informate.

- 1l livello di informazione € aumentato in tutte le categorie rispetto al 2009.
L'incremento maggiore riguarda i disoccupati (51%, +8).

e La maggior parte degli intervistati di tutte le categorie sociodemografiche considerate
ha il ricordo di una campagna elettorale che incoraggiava i cittadini ad andare a
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votare alle elezioni europee. Non si registrano differenze significative in base al sesso e
all'eta.

— Se si considerano le categorie occupazionali, come nel 2009 sono i dirigenti a
dichiarare il livello di esposizione alla campagna piu elevato (74%).



I.  PARTICIPATION

1.1. Participation

Changes of turnout in the European elections (%EU)

61,99%
58,08% 58,41% 56,67%
49,51%
45,47%
I 43,00%  42,54%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

Profile of voters
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2. National results

Profile of voters

Age

o {M:?:—Zd] 2539 40-54 9

BE 89,64% 90% 93% 89% 88%
LU 85,55% 87% 78% 36% 92%
MT 74,80% 62% B6% 80% 82%
EL 59,97% 45% 55% 68% 64%
T 57.22% 45% 599% 66% 53%
DK 56,30% 38% 49% 59% 64%
IE 52,44% 21% 37% 60% 76%
SE 51,07% 66% 50% 49% 49%
DE 48.10% 209 389% 49% 59%
LT 47.35% 44% 33% 47% 61%
AT 45,39% 29% 40% 51% 50%
cY 43,97% 29% 32% 42% 64%
ES 4381% 27% 379% 46% 52%
EU28 4254% 28% 35% 45% 51%
FR 42,43% 25% 30% 40% 57%
Fl 41,00% 10% 45% 47% 43%
NL 37,32% 18% 349% 35% 43%
EE 36,52% 16% 28% 40% 49%
BG 35,34% 27% 30% 35% 43%
UK 35,40% 19% 21% 32% 53%
PT 33.67% 19% 27% 33% 41%
RO 32,44% 20% 25% 35% 42%
LV 30,24% 17% 27% 28% 45%
HU 28,97% 20% 20% 399 37%
HR 25 24% 13% 20% 27% 32%
sl 24,55% 14% 18% 19% 3%
PL 23,83% 14% 19% 28% 28%
cz 18,20% 16% 17% 18% 20%
SK 13,05% 6% 12% 13% 18%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

Profile of voters

= Male ®mFemale
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45%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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National results

Profile of voters

Gender
TOTAL
Male Female

() = 89,64% 90% 89%
F=—9

o w 85,55% 87% 24%
D owr 74,80% 70% 79%
= 59,97% 60% 60%
() 57,22% 60% 55%
> DK 56,30% 56% 57%
() = 52,44% 53% 529%
& st 51,07% 43% 59%
A o 48,10% 52% 45%
@ U 47,35% 44% 51%
PN

o AT 45,30% 47% 44%
)| o 42,97% 44% 44%
ES 4381% 45% 43%
@ cuzs 4254% 5% 41%
() 42,43% 49% 37%
&= = 41,00% 44% 8%
|E|

= M 37,32% 37% 38%
e EE 36,52% 36% 7%
@ =6 35,84% 38% 34%
&= UK 35,40% 36% 35%
@ et 33,67% 40% 28%
() wro 32,44% 34% 31%
o W 30,24% 27% 33%
|ﬂ|

o HU 28,97% 20% 28%
o HR 25,24% 28% 23%
@ s 24,55% 24% 25%
w FL 23,83% 28% 20%
& c 18,20% 21% 16%
@ sk 13,05% 15% 12%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

=

O

- Profile of voters

<

o Self-employed I Managers H Other white collars 11 Manual workers
[S]

.L_|) M House persons H Unemployed M Retired M Students
—

(a'd

<

o 52% 53%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

Profile of voters

(0=

L

POCHT

#
.

OQ

CPOTT®O
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Respondent occupation scale ;jg

=

TOTAL Self- Other white|  Manual House Unem- ) O

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l %

>

BE 89,64% 95% 95% 95% 92% 79% 31% 36% 92% :'

LU 85,55% G4% 93% 39% 76% 83% 75% 92% 91% @)

MT 74,80% 31% G6% G9% G6% 35% G9% 35% 70% =
EL 59,97% 73% 71% G8% 52% 58% 45% 65% 40%
T 57,22% 67% 34% 60% 54% 56% 47% 50% G2%
DK 56,30% 70% G4% G8% 46% 100% 43% 59% 49%
IE 52 44% G8% 60% 45% 41% 57% 47% T4% 26%
SE 51,07% 34% 52% G2% 50% 100% 29% 47% 75%
DE 48,10% 60% G2% 48% 38% 27% 24% 58% 45%
LT 47 35% 41% 63% 37% 37% 25% 41% 57% 47%
AT 45,39% 48% 59% 51% 41% 36% 24% 48% 29%
cYy 43,97% 56% 56% 42% 34% 45% 26% 63% 38%
ES 43,81% 44% 58% 54% 41% 45% 34% 53% 34%
EU28  4254% 52% 53% 44% 35% 37% 31% 50% 37%
FR 42 43% 67% 55% 35% 34% 20% 21% 56% 33%
FI 41,00% 50% 67% 49% 29% 42% 23% 38% 27%
NL 37,32% 33% 37% 37% 29% 51% 35% 47% 30%
EE 36,52% 53% 47% 35% 22% 20% 30% 47% 21%
BG 35,84% 58% 41% 35% 32% 11% 29% 41% 31%
UK 35,40% 32% 36% 30% 25% 29% 35% 51% 18%
PT 33,67% 32% 59% 53% 20% 37% 20% 42% 32%
RO 32 44% 36% 37% 28% 29% 34% 27% 41% 21%
LV 30,24% 25% 44% 32% 24% 15% 20% 43% 27%
HU 28,97% 42% 34% 32% 20% 25% 27% 36% 25%
HR 25,24% 24% 36% 27% 21% 11% 21% 32% 13%
sl 24,55% 27% 22% 23% 13% 9% 18% 38% 15%
PL 23,83% 36% 33% 29% 19% 10% 18% 26% 19%
CZ 18,20% 22% 36% 18% 12% 10% 6% 19% 21%
SK 13,05% 15% 20% 15% 11% 20% 10% 16% 3%

Base: all respondents
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II. THEVOTE

2.1. The decisive moment to go and vote

a) European average

QP3a1. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the [N 10%
elections 9%

You decided on the day of the B
election 6%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a2. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

20%
Total 'Afew months ago' / 'A few _ 37%
weeks ago' 349,
Total 'A few days before the elections' - 17%
/'On the day of the election' 15%
| %
Don't know
1%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

11 18-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

57%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European —]

Parliament elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

= S

m
o {Mj: Eil_gjizau 2539 40-54 o=
{) MT 69% 46% 58% 69% 81%
=)| o 62% M% 5% 57% 74%
2 HU 60% 40% 58% 60% 65%
9 DE 54% 34% 31% 49% 68%
W sB6 53% 37% 45% 54% 58%
@ ES 53% 35% 32% 50% 71%
@ HR 50% 3% 30% 52% 60%
@ PT 50% 23% 40% 39% B6%
ﬁ LU 48% 30% 40% 41% 66%
e EE 47% 34% 38% 42% 55%
@ EU28 45% 27% 33% 41% 57%
w! P 45% 26% 32% 42% 58%
O BE 44% 23% 33% 45% 56%
() m 44% 18% 33% 41% 55%
. LT 44% 21% 45% 43% 52%
O RO 44% 19% 40% 47% 49%
i-j Fl 43% 24% 34% 39% 53%
() m 43% 21% 37% 32% 54%
W s 43% 41% 36% 39% 47%
ﬁ AT 42% 32% 38% 41% 47%
@ sK 41% 11% 33% 38% 52%
() =« 40% 33% 37% 40% 44%
ﬁ NL 39% 27% 39% 36% 43%
& cz 37% 32% 27% 7% 46%
@ LV 37% 32% 35% 28% 47%
%E UK 37% 34% 29% 30% 42%
{} DK 34% 16% 29% 29% 43%
-';ﬁ EL 33% 22% 28% 27% 44%
{3 SE 26% 19% 16% 20% 38%

Base: respondents who voted
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@QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

LLl

|C_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

> Age

L

'j_: o {a;:i_g-;zu 25-39 40-54 55+
= 48% 49% 49% 52% 44%
() m 47% 69% 56% 48% 36%
() e 43% 43% 45% 41% 42%
& s 43% 40% 40% 43% 48%
= 42% 34% 41% 47% 42%
= Uk 42% 40% 42% 35% 44%
& cz 40% 45% 445 45% 32%
o AT 38% 45% 43% 39% 33%
w P 38% 43% 41% 43% 30%
@ sk 38% 50% 50% 30% 34%
() = 37% 52% 47% 33% 20%
@ ruzs 7% 45% 44% 7% 31%
» DK 36% 26% 32% 37% 37%
= n 35% 67% 34% 43% 28%
o w 35% 43% 44% 36% 24%
W 86 34% 51% 34% 31% 32%
& e 34% 35% 30% 40% 31%
() ro 34% 39% 33% 34% 35%
@ = 34% 12% 43% 22% 37%
©| s 33% 40% 49% 35% 22%
@ U 33% 39% 23% 36% 32%
o H 32% 30% 39% 34% 28%
A o 31% 38% 49% 29% 24%
() 31% 38% 23% 35% 29%
< HR 31% 27% 49% 32% 23%
= 31% 21% 28% 28% 35%
Q@ er 31% 47% 42% 29% 24%
(=)| cy 24% 24% 33% 28% 18%
D owr 17% 31% 25% 16% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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@P3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

= PP

~
]
A

@

Y POFOEOCETE

CH®(

Di

POL(

P
L

Qe

-
_—

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election’

Age
o {Klj:%l_g-;zi] 2539 40-54 55+
SE 31% 41% 44% 37% 15%
DK 30% 56% 39% 33% 20%
NL 30% 52% 32% 36% 22%
FR 250 41% 40% 30% 1505
cz 23% 23% 29% 18% 22%
LT 23% 40% 320% 21% 16%
Fl 229 9% 32% 18% 19%
sl 2204 47% 21% 330% 1505
RO 21% 42% 26% 18% 15%
SK 21% 9% 17% 32% 14%
Lv 20% 349% 24% 24% 10%
UK 20% 26% 27% 3004 130%
BE 19% 25% 20% 2% 15%
EE 19% 31% 32% 18% 13%
EL 19% 299 23% 21% 129
AT 18% 16% 16% 19% 19%
EU28 17% 28% 22% 21% 11%
HR 17% 42% 18% 16% 15%
IE 17% 249 17% 19% 14%
LU 16% 21% 16% 220 10%
PL 16% 31% 24% 14% 11%
PT 16% 23% 18% 24% 10%
DE 150 23% 20% 21% 8%
cy 14% 45% 120% 150% 8%
ES 14% 25% 18% 15% 7%
MT 13% 23% 13% 15% 7%
BG 129 10% 17% 150 10%
I 8% 13% 9% 1% 5%
HU 7% 30% 1% 5% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®mFemale

45% 45%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections’ / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the —]
recent European Parliament elections? T
m
Answer: You have always voted like this <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
D owmr 69% 62% 74%
ey 62% B0% 63%
=%
- HU 60% 60% 61%
& o 54% 49% 59%
W 56 53% 56% 50%
ES 53% 525 55%
% HR 50% 53% 7%
Q Pt 50% 51% 48%
o w 48% 52% 44%
= I3 47% 42% 49%
@ ruzs 45% 45% 45%
w P 45% 42% 49%
BE 44% 47% 41%
() 44% 47% 41%
@ U 44% 45% 44%
() ro 44% 49% 39%
&= n 43% 44% 42%
() 43% 45% 42%
@ o 43% 44% 42%
F=—9
& AT 42% 39% 45%
y  SK 41% 43% 38%
() =« 40% 41% 39%
A,
o M 39% 40% 39%
, cz 37% 35% 40%
o W 37% 36% 38%
&= UK 37% 35% 39%
ip DK 4% 1% 7%
= 33% 32% 33%
I 26% 36% 18%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

L

IC_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

= Gender

T TOTAL

[ Male Female
= B 48% 51% 45%
() 47% 45% 49%
() =« 43% 44% 42%
& st 43% 37% 48%
o W 42% 37% 46%
a5 Uk 42% 42% 40%
& cz 40% 41% 3%
o AT 38% 44% 33%
w P 3% 45% 27%
@ sk 38% 38% 39%
() e 37% 38% 37%
@ ruzs 37% 7% 36%
iy DK 36% 41% 31%
= n 35% 4% 36%
o w 35% 29% 40%
W 86 34% 30% 7%
& e 34% 35% 33%
() ro 4% 35% 4%
@ s 34% 33% 34%
ES 33% 31% 34%
o u 33% 29% 35%
o Hu 32% 4% 30%
M o 31% 35% 26%
() m 3% 29% 33%
o R 31% 3% 31%
o n 1% 30% M%
QO P 31% 30% 31%
)| o 24% 20% 28%
‘D owr 17% 19% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

_|

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ [ "on the day of the election’ %

Gender <

TOTAL 9|

Male Female M
& s 3% 27% 34%
> DK 30% 28% 31%
o N 30% 29% 30%
() 25% 25% 25%
& o 23% 24% 22%
o u 23% 26% 21%
= = 22% 22% 22%
@ 22% 21% 23%
() ro 21% 15% 26%
@ sk 21% 19% 23%
o W 20% 26% 15%
& UK 20% 22% 19%
() = 19% 15% 22%
- e 19% 22% 18%
= 19% 17% 22%
o AT 18% 15% 20%
@ cuzs 17% 17% 18%
o MR 17% 15% 20%
() =« 17% 14% 19%
o w 16% 18% 15%
@ P 16% 13% 21%
@ e 16% 14% 21%
A o 15% 15% 15%
ey 14% 20% 9%
ES 14% 17% 10%
‘D owr 13% 17% 9%
W 56 12% 12% 13%
() 8% 8% 9%
o HU 7% 4% 9%

Base: respondents who voted

24




FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

Self-employed I Managers u Other white collars 11 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons ® Unemployed M Retired M Students

57%

49%

42% 40%

379 39% 39%

3000317

27%

25%

21%  21%
18%

13% 14%
111%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections’ / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QPSa_ When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament —

elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

¥ i MT 69% 59% 35% 65% 72% 93% 45% 70% 25%
cY 62% 60% 35% 64% 62% 38% 230% T4% 27%
C HU 60% 55% 59% 61% 59% 73% 56% 65% 41%
a DE 4% 45% 45% 57% 47% 69% 40% 658% 22%
W BG 53% 59% 41% 52% 44% 67% 59% 63% 33%
Q ES 53% 41% 44% 40% 51% 67% 45% 71% 24%
3 HR 50% 69% 45% 38% 52% 32% 32% 59% 41%
Q PT 50% 45% 458% 28% 458% 50% 45% 65% 25%
S LU 458% 33% 59% 29% 36% 36% 45% 67% 1%
- EE 47% 458% 41% I7% 57% 41% 209% 53% 1%
e EU28 45% 44% 38% 41% 39% 54% 39% 57% 24%
w PL 45% 40% 50% 458% 26% 60% 24% 59% 36%
‘ ) BE 44% 55% 35% 29% I7% 67% 44% 55% 18%
i ' IT 44% 47% 33% 29% 32% 58% 24% 58% 24%
w U 44% 36% 43% 4% 42% 28% 44% 51% 26%
‘ ' RO 44% 60% 29% I7% 458% 35% 24% 49% 16%
i-' FI 43% 58% 33% 1% 41% 57% 35% 55% 458%
‘ ' FR 43% 50% 23% I7% 35% 44% 24% 59% 32%
b Sl 43% 29% 45% 43% 55% 62% 1% 45% 27%
c AT 42% 24% 1% 53% 44% 36% 57% 458% 28%
“ SK 41% 44% I7% 26% 29% 24% 42% 55% 47%
i ) IE 40% 33% 36% 24% 45% 42% 43% 44% 17%
C NL 29% 35% 38% 42% 44% 1% 23% 45% 25%
. CZ I7% 22% 32% 24% 45% 20% 47% 458% 1%
e LV 37% 36% 33% 32% 35% 71% 31% 45% 33%
:-: UK 37% 39% 42% 35% 28% 34% 33% 41% 11%
:; DK 34% 32% 27% 34% 29% 18% 40% 47% 21%
';.EE EL 33% 30% 43% 19% 27% 32% 33% 48% 18%
:: SE 26% 47% 22% 22% 20% 5% 38% 39% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament

elections?

L

|— Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

g Respondent occupation scale

% el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem-

|— employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l
iEE EL 48% 53% 44% 57% 43% 46% 52% 39% 48%
‘ ' IT 47% 47% 58% 51% 60% 27% 41% 37% T0%
‘ ) IE 43% 44% 37% 48% 39% 46% 43% 43% 56%
:;.)' SE 43% 40% 48% 37% 42% 9% 40% 48% 47%
e LV 42% 29% 47% 42% 43% 29% 44% 45% 30%
:-: UK 42% 43% 29% 44% 42% 42% 38% 46% 34%
~ CZ 40% 42% 50% 35% 42% 14% 42% 3% 60%
2 AT 38% 50% 46% 3% 38% 42% 32% 29% 53%
oy PL 38% 51% 28% 32% 49% 3% 41% 3% 35%
“ SK 38% 38% 18% 59% 41% 44% 27% 33% 53%
‘ ) BE 37% 35% 37% 38% 44% 8% 45% 27% 62%
@ EU28 37% 42% 37% 40% 39% 30% 39% 31% 49%
:; DK 36% 34% 45% 36% 35% 24% 35% 3% 29%
i- FI 35% 20% 35% 43% 43% 43% 50% 3% 22%
S LU 35% 48% 22% 44% 41% 61% 28% 22% 42%
W BG 34% 26% 32% 38% 35% 18% 33% 33% 51%
- EE 34% 3% 34% 46% 27% 19% 33% 33% 49%
‘ ' RO 34% 23% 54% 58% 22% 40% 37% 35% 45%
b Sl 34% 43% 12% 29% 28% 0% 34% 40% 25%
Q ES 33% 46% 34% 43% 30% 24% 41% 24% 51%
' LT 33% 35% 30% 21% 34% 51% 25% 33% 46%
3 HU 32% 37% 41% 3% 33% 11% 37% 27% 35%
é DE 3% 36% 35% 33% 32% 21% 36% 23% 46%
‘ ' FR 3% 39% 30% 30% 33% 40% 29% 25% 48%
Q HR 3% 23% 32% 41% 24% G8% 48% 25% 3%
c ML 3% 36% 29% 26% 30% 36% 45% 32% 17%
Q PT 3% 15% 3% 49% 3% 34% 39% 22% 51%

CY 24% 25% 46% 30% 13% 46% 12% 19% 24%

) i MT 17% 18% 3% 19% 20% 3% 55% 13% 46%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament
elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’ :_I:|

Respondent occupation scale 2

@)

m
:;.)' SE 3% 13% 30% 41% 38% 86% 22% 12% 42%
:; DK 30% 33% 28% 30% 34% 58% 25% 22% 48%
2 ML 30% 29% 33% 32% 26% 33% 32% 22% 54%
‘ ' FR 25% 11% 47% 33% 32% 16% 37% 14% 20%
~ CZ 23% 36% 18% 3% 13% 66% 11% 21% 9%
' LT 23% 29% 27% 25% 24% 21% 3% 16% 28%
i- FI 22% 22% 32% 26% 16% 0% 15% 14% 30%
b Sl 22% 15% 33% 28% 17% 38% 32% 15% 48%
‘ ' RO 21% 17% 7% 5% 29% 22% 29% 15% 39%
“ SK 21% 18% 45% 15% 20% 32% 3% 12% 0%
2 LV 20% 33% 20% 26% 22% 0% 25% 8% 37%
:-: UK 20% 18% 29% 19% 28% 17% 29% 12% 55%
‘ ) BE 19% 10% 27% 23% 19% 25% 11% 18% 20%
- EE 19% 21% 24% 17% 16% 40% 38% 14% 20%
iEE EL 19% 17% 13% 24% 30% 22% 15% 13% 34%
2 AT 18% 14% 20% 13% 18% 22% 11% 21% 19%
@ EU28 17% 13% 25% 18% 21% 14% 21% 11% 27%
Q HR 17% 8% 23% 15% 20% 0% 20% 16% 28%
‘ ) IE 17% 21% 27% 18% 15% 12% 14% 12% 27%
S LU 16% 19% 19% 17% 21% 3% 27% 11% 19%
oy PL 16% 9% 19% 20% 22% 9% 25% 9% 29%
Q PT 16% 40% 21% 5% 21% 16% 15% 12% 13%
é DE 15% 19% 19% 10% 20% 6% 24% 9% 32%
CY 14% 15% 19% 6% 25% 16% 8% 7% 49%
Q ES 14% 13% 22% 17% 18% 9% 13% 5% 25%
) i MT 13% 8% 34% 16% 8% 3% 0% 17% 29%
W BG 12% 15% 27% 7% 19% 15% 8% 4% 13%
() m 8% 5% 9% 10% 8% 11% 22% 5% 6%
3 HU 7% 8% 0% 8% 5% 16% 7% 7% 24%

Base: respondents who voted
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2.2. The reasons for voting

a) European average

QP4a1, What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX, 3 ANSWERS)

You always vote

This is your duty as citizen

To support the political party you feel close to

You are in favour of the EU

You feel European or citizen of the EU

You can make things change in voting in the European elections

To express your disagreement

To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) government

To support the (NATIONALITY) government

To express disapproval of the EU

You are very interested in European affairs

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life

To influence the choice of the president of the European Commission*
The information you received during the campalgn convinced you to vote
Because voling is compulsory

I EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

EU post-election 2009 Don't know

41%
40%

41%

I 4%
16%

I 13%
13%
I 2%
I 1%
11%
I 0%
5%
I O

9%
—— 7%
2%
G
5%
G
6%
— 5%
_— 4%
5%
- 2%
2%
_— 0%
1%

0%
1%

“New item

19%

Base: respondents who voted

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 HE55+

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

46%

23% 23%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

s
]
A

'
b

w00

@e

-
-

GO

"-*f‘-
b B

LW Wl==] BT MOIWITL T o PJes]

2. National results

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Age

o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 55

LT 62% 54% 50% 61% 70%
EE 60% 42% 65% 53% 61%
PT 59% 50% 7% 60% 55%
Lv 56% 35% 57% 57% 60%
DK 54% 51% 57% 56% 52%
MT 53% 46% 599% 57% 47%
cyY 52% 60% 51% 57% 49%
FR 52% 47% 45% 50% 57%
SE 48% 41% 62% 38% 49%
NL 46% 57% 559% 42% 43%
HR 45% 47% 36% 45% 49%
IE 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
Fl 44% 59% 43% 350 50%
T 43% 50% 43% 43% 41%
RO 43% 40% 42% 40% 45%
AT 42% 47% 44% 37% 43%
si 42% 239 42% 40% 45%
EU28 41% 39% 40% 3% 42%
EL 38% 35% 35% 37% 42%
LU 38% 27% 46% 34% 40%
ES 37% 41% 29% 39% 41%
BG 36% 29% 37% 34% 39%
DE 36% 30% 33% 33% 39%
PL 36% 42% 45% 32% 34%
BE 35% 36% 319% 36% 36%
HU 34% 28% 36% 27% 39%
SK 32% 39% 31% 31% 31%
cz 31% 53% 329 2a4 27%
UK 31% 229 36% 25 34%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

2 Male ®mFemale

43% 44%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European —]
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS) T
m
Answer: This is your duty as citizen <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
o u 62% 57% 65%
& e 60% 54% 65%
@ 59% 63% 54%
o W 56% 52% 59%
> DK 54% 47% 61%
rd
‘D owr 53% 39% 64%
I 52% 46% 58%
() 52% 50% 55%
& st 48% 51% 46%
=%
o M 46% 43% 49%
< HR 45% 48% 42%
() =« 45% 47% 42%
&= n 44% 44% 44%
() 43% 39% 46%
() ro 43% 40% 45%
F=—9
=l 42% 7% 46%
y si 42% 36% 48%
@ cuzs 41% 39% 43%
= 38% 36% 40%
F=—9
o w 38% 32% 44%
ES 37% 36% 39%
W 56 36% 36% 37%
A o 36% 32% 40%
w PL 36% 39% 33%
BE 35% 34% 35%
=%
o 34% 33% 35%
) SK 32% 26% 38%
& 31% 34% 28%
= Uk 31% 30% 33%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed © Managers m Other white collars i1 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

47%

0% MR % 4% 42%  42%
39%_39%pme 0% 40% 399399

26% 9
o 24% 23%

22% 21% 20%
18% 19%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

c0O DA

COOC

SCUOOTC

-
I

#
.

BOOO

L 4L YWl |

)
4

o

EU28
EL
LU
ES

DE
PL
BE
HU
SK
CcZ
UK

TOTAL

62%
60%
59%
56%
54%
53%
52%
52%
48%
46%
45%
45%
44%
43%
43%
42%
42%
41%
38%
38%
7%
36%
36%
36%
35%
34%
32%
3%
3%

Self-
employed

45%
57%
72%
48%
58%
28%
45%
54%
T7%
48%
40%
60%
49%
41%
43%
48%
42%
40%
3%
44%
34%
33%
38%
30%
25%
49%
7%
23%
35%

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Managers

47%
56%
58%
58%
50%
69%
64%
46%
44%
44%
54%
52%
41%
45%
7%
32%
40%
39%
56%
46%
35%
36%
30%
44%
35%
41%
36%
29%
36%

Base: respondents who voted

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
callars

67%
62%
78%
53%
G6%
52%
46%
61%
33%
44%
38%
40%
42%
35%
40%
42%
42%
41%
43%
41%
45%
40%
44%
49%
38%
19%
14%
28%
17%

Manual
waorkers

59%
65%
53%
56%
55%
45%
36%
43%
58%
54%
47%
46%
29%
48%
39%
41%
42%
39%
42%
39%
39%
38%
36%
32%
7%
30%
7%
41%
16%

House
persons

36

91%
75%
60%
T7%
25%
68%
40%
36%
59%
41%
42%
7%
10%
50%
47%
60%
0%
42%
38%
30%
35%
56%
36%
34%
33%
41%
53%
42%
41%

Unem-
ployed

64%
53%
47%
64%
51%
45%
71%
62%
24%
42%
29%
44%
49%
50%
43%
50%
41%
39%
34%
23%
26%
33%
46%
30%
30%
26%
19%
55%
34%

Retired

73%
60%
55%
58%
52%
35%
56%
60%
46%
46%
50%
42%
54%
35%
45%
44%
46%
42%
43%
40%
44%
7%
36%
34%
7%
40%
7%
3%
36%

Students

60%
62%
50%
33%
56%
48%
68%
36%
63%
48%
55%
34%
50%
57%
40%
35%
19%
40%
19%
18%
50%
19%
28%
36%
30%
24%
0%
41%
40%
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2.3. What is at stake in the vote

QP5T. What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

. _____________________________________J
Unemp\oymenl e — 3T% o

i T —
Economic growih e ——

Immigraliun — 1 %

The future of pensions | — %g%

The role of the EU in the infernational scene e 22%
The power and competences of the European institutions

a2

20

Crime

The single currency, the Euro

§|
= R R

Inflation and purchasing power

&
Bl

European values and identity

%

3

The fight against climate change
The energy
The food security

Agriculture 1%

3 ”‘l
‘*(ﬂ
E N
=
B =y
Ed
b}
#
=
.

Terrorism S 1%

M EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEQUS) Se— 0% @ Euzs

— 4%

[ EU post-election 2009 None (SPONTANEOUS) M 1%

- 2%
3%

Base: respondents who voted

Don't know
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 mE55+

L
—
O
>
L
I
—

28%

24%

23% 229% 22%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —]

ANSVVERS POSSIBLE) T

M

Answer: Unemployment <

= S

m
o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 o=
‘;ﬁ EL 73% 78% T6% 73% 69%
=)| o 7% B1% 82% 56% B2%
@ ES 66% 75% T4% 6% 1%
() m 65% 72% 70% 58% 66%
% HR 62% 72% 73% 63% 55%
() 61% 80% B4% 62% 5%
W 86 60% 57% 5% 59% 57%
3 HU 54% 56% 53% 0% 48%
w P 52% 57% 61% 39% 57%
@ PT 52% 8% 29% 67% 54%
@ sk 52% 39% 54% 53% 51%
W@ s 48% 59% 45% 57% 46%
@ Eu28 45% 56% 50% 44% 41%
O RO 44% AT% 3% 49% 7%
. LT 43% 46% 7% 51% 39%
3 LU 41% 49% 33% 44% 40%
ﬁ AT 40% 4% 6% 44% 35%
O BE 40% 48% 44% 44% 33%
() m 36% 64% 20% 35% 35%
& cz 35% 26% 33% 4% 38%
@ LV 33% M% 8% 5% 28%
{; SE 33% 46% 32% 3% 30%
-E- Fl 3% 38% 29% 21% 38%
3 NL 30% 51% 33% 20% 27%
{; DK 28% 8% 26% 0% 26%
e EE 28% 38% 25% 3% 28%
% UK 28% 53% 35% 39% 17%
Q DE 27% 39% 24% 24% 28%
() MT 21% 30% 8% 22%, 26%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

® Male ®Female

47%

23%  23% 22%  22%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? =
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) %
<
Answer: Unemployment (@)
_|
Gender m
TOTAL
Male Female
(=1 72% 69% 77%
I 67% 61% 72%
ES 66% 63% 70%
() 65% B6% 64%
o R 62% 60% 64%
() 61% 59% 64%
W 56 60% 57% 63%
=%
o 54% 58% 50%
- P 52% 46% 61%
Q@ 52% 50% 54%
@ sk 52% 54% 49%
@ s 49% 40% 57%
@ cuzs 45% 42% 4%
() wro 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 39% 46%
PN
o w 41% 47% 35%
F=%
o AT 40% 42% 7%
BE 40% 38% 43%
() 36% 32% 40%
& cz 35% 33% 37%
s W 33% 33% 32%
& st 33% 33% 33%
&= = 3% 32% 29%
A
= M 30% 28% 33%
> DK 28% 27% 29%
& e 28% 25% 1%
i
= UK 28% 23% 32%
A o 27% 24% 30%
D owr 21% 20% 21%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

51%

46% 48%

—

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —

ANSWERS POSSIBLE) T

Answer: Unemployment 2

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

i_EE EL 73% 69% 59% 77% 77% 77% 87% 65% 78%
cY 67% 658% 458% 63% 658% 83% 76% 65% 71%
Q ES 65% 1% 63% 65% 78% 64% 78% 62% 61%
i ' IT 65% 60% 47% 69% 78% 71% 64% 61% 70%
3 HR 62% 62% 53% 67% 64% 81% 86% 53% 55%
i ) IE 61% 62% 45% 44% 70% 65% 77% 55% 72%
W BG 60% 59% 458% 70% 67% 62% 77% 53% 28%
C HU 4% 45% 58% 45% 65% 64% 72% 45% 41%
w PL 52% 33% 43% 51% 67% 458% 77% 4% 44%
Q PT 52% 76% 29% 20% 58% 65% T4% 50% 72%
“ SK 52% 56% 41% 42% 65% 1% 55% 53% 18%
b Sl 49% 458% 45% 50% 62% 62% 45% 47% 51%
e EU28 45% 39% 31% 47% 54% 59% 65% 38% 48%
‘ ' RO 44% 36% 33% 50% 47% 61% 63% 36% 25%
w U 43% 38% 27% 43% 53% 49% 63% 42% 44%
S LU 41% 21% 41% 38% 49% 59% 3% 29% 47%
c AT 40% 35% 33% 50% 49% 1% 49% I7% 209%
‘ ) BE 40% 26% 40% 45% 41% 45% 63% 33% 42%
‘ ' FR 36% 19% 22% 35% 45% 85% 71% 1% 50%
. CZ 35% 19% 32% 36% 43% 58% 24% I7% 41%
e LV 33% 209% 20% 38% 27% 43% 35% 35% 29%
:; SE 33% 47% 27% 36% 24% 27% 45% 1% 24%
i-' FI 1% 44% 20% 209% 45% 10% 13% 36% 26%
C NL 20% 26% 18% 20% 45% 22% 51% 209% 32%
:; DK 28% 19% 23% 30% 34% 12% 35% 28% 32%
- EE 28% 34% 21% 22% 35% 49% 56% 29% 12%
:-: UK 28% 17% 19% 28% 47% 3% 60% 16% 54%
é DE 27% 18% 22% 26% 35% 30% 32% 26% 37%
) i MT 21% 13% 22% 9% 13% 20% 29% 34% 47%

Base: respondents who voted
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I11.  ABSTENTION

3.1

The decisive moment for abstaining

QP3b1. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

You never vote

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the R 5%

elections 16%

You decided on the day of the R

election 16%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b2. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

24%

You never vote
22%

31%

Total 'A few months ago' / 'A few
weeks ago' 339

Total 'A few days before the elections' _ 34%
/'On the day of the election 30%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 Q EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

40%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

=L 1)

“
]
A

CP®C«c0OOQT

e

e
b Y

PORCEC

rd
hS

HFFCVOLVE

_—
-

O

Answer: You never vote

Age

o {Mj:?g-;fl] 2539 40-54 9

LU 53% 64% 579% 46% 51%
UK 33% 54% 40% 36% 31%
IE 37% 53% 39% 30% 15%
BE 35% 44% 21% 45% 32%
cz 35% 47% 36% 36% 299
ES 20% 38% 30% 30% 259
HU 28% 44% 24% 28% 26%
LT 28% 37% 32% 27% 20%
MT 28% 0% 26% 44% 38%
PL 27% 31% 329 21% 259
EU28 24% 3% 27% 22% 19%
Fl 24% 30% 30% 19% 21%
FR 24% 32% 25% 229 20%
HR 23% 24% 26% 20% 21%
cyY 22% 44% 23% 12% 12%
si 21% 34% 25% 17% 15%
BG 20% 31% 20% 21% 15%
DE 20% 16% 319% 21% 13%
EE 20% 27% 13% 23% 21%
SK 20% 29% 27% 17% 11%
AT 19% 27% 18% 13% 21%
SE 19% 1% 10% 15% 28%
PT 18% 40% 21% 10% 11%
LV 16% 19% 13% 15% 19%
RO 16% 23% 245 9% 6%
DK 14% 23% 13% 8% 18%
EL 13% 9% 16% 8% 16%
I 10% 22% 1% 1% 5%
NL 10% 20% 5% 13% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago'

=
3
@) Agl
=
TOTAL

> 18-24

Z eFE 25-39 40-54 55+

l_

(£ (=) cy 58% 36% B0% B7% 59%

< =1 49% 20% 48% 61% 52%
W B6 47% 23% 50% 50% 52%
() 45% 19% 45% 49% 50%
Q@ er 43% 22% 38% 55% 48%
() = 41% 31% 41% 27% 52%
© s 41% 31% 38% 42% 46%
o s 41% 24% 32% 45% 54%
S w 39% 30% 7% 41% 48%
D owr 39% 43% 47% 14% 45%
@ sk 39% 33% 32% 42% 48%
o AT 37% 28% 3% 37% 47%
& e 34% 28% 3% 35% 41%
o HR 33% 23% 28% 36% 39%
() ro 33% 22% 28% 36% 42%
w L 32% 21% 28% 39% 36%
& s 32% 34% 26% 3% 36%
& c 31% 16% 25% 36% 38%
@ ruzs 31% 19% 28% 33% 40%
() m 30% 14% 26% 35% 38%
£
- HU 30% 22% 27% 20% 37%
= n 29% 27% 3% 20% 35%
A o 28% 17% 27% 26% 37%
()« 28% 17% 29% 23% 52%
£
- M 26% 15% 18% 20% 37%
@ 25% 14% 16% 28% 36%
o w 19% 36% 8% 26% 249%
> DK 18% 15% 18% 17% 22%
& UK 14% 8% 9% 12% 24%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

ey
w

D

PO H(

., -

O WHPOT

Y@ B

ceO¢

CHFOCCE®

2 ™
L

fra>

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election”

Age

o {A‘Ij:%l_§~424] 2539 40-54 55

DK 57% 46% 62% 68% 47%
NL 56% 60% 74% 47% 47%
SE 43% 55% 549% 40% 30%
RO 41% 37% 41% 44% 43%
fl 40% 24% 35% 56% 40%
HU 39% 32% 45% 39% 34%
T 39% 51% 359% 35% 41%
LT 39% 44% 44% 38% 33%
EE 36% 32% 43% 32% 32%
EL 36% 62% 32% 27% 31%
PT 36% 38% 399% 31% 33%
SK 36% 30% 39% 3% 37%
AT 35% 36% 41% 38% 26%
DE 35% 41% 30% 34% 36%
EU28 4% 4% 35% 2% 329
HR 34% 37% 39% 33% 32%
LV 34% 36% 40% 32% 27%
cz 33% 33% 39% 26% 32%
FR 32% 35% 359% 2a% 30%
sl 32% 36% 38% 32% 23%
PL 2% 29% 31% 28% 27%
BG 28% 38% 24% 26% 29%
ES 25% 23% 27% 22% 24%
UK 25% 12% 27% 28% 27%
IE 23% 22% 18% 31% 27%
MT 20% 19% 19% 29% 16%
cy 19% 16% 16% 21% 23%
LU 13% 0% 20% 8% 10%
BE 9% 7% 5% 11% 11%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

= Male ®Female

=
=
-
i
L
—
)
(28]
<

34%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago’ / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections’ / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote

51




2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

>
Answer: You never vote (wy)
0]
Gender —
M
TOTAL =
Male Female —
O
Y
.!: LU 53% 560% 59% >
= UK 38% 38% 30%
() 37% 34% 39%
() e 35% 47% 25%
& 35% 7% 33%
ES 20% 330 26%
-
o H 28% 27% 299
@ 2% 34% 23%
‘D owr 28% 7% 15%
w P 27% 29% 26%
@ ruzs 24% 25% 23%
&= = 24% 27% 21%
() m 24% 26% 23%
o MR 22% 24% 21%
O 299 229 2%
@ s 218 2% 20%
W &6 20% 259% 15%
A o 20% 19% 21%
e EE 20% 20% 20%
@ sk 20% 21% 19%
Y
o AT 19% 2% 17%
& s 19% 20% 17%
@ et 18% 18% 19%
s W 16% 20% 1%
() ro 16% 20% 13%
> DK 14% 15% 13%
(=1 13% 13% 14%
() 10% 9% 10%
o
o n 10% 10% 10%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide HOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | 'a few weeks ago’

=

(@) Gender

—

- TOTAL

= Male Female

LI

I_ .

0 )| ey 58% 56% 51%

2 = R 49% 55% 41%
@ &6 47% 45% 49%
() 45% 44% 46%
Q@ 43% 45% 41%
() e 41% 31% 48%
ES 41% 41% 40%
@ s 41% 37% 46%
o W 39% 34% 44%
D owr 39% 34% 44%
@ sk 39% 37% 40%
f=1%
- AT 37% 35% 40%
& e 34% 35% 34%
o W 33% 35% 32%
() ro 33% 33% 33%
w PL 32% 30% 34%
> SE 32% 36% 27%
& « 31% 30% 32%
@ cuzs 31% 32% 31%
() 30% 33% 28%
£
-y 30% 31% 29%

FI 29% 30% 20%

A o 28% 31% 26%
() 28% 31% 27%
£
o M 26% 28% 25%
@ U 25% 21% 28%
£
o w 19% 16% 21%
» DK 18% 20% 18%
S UK 14% 15% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total "a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election”

>

Gender oy,

0p}

TOTAL —

Male Female m

=

& X 57% 53% 59% =

£ O

- M 56% 53% 59% >
& st 43% 38% 49%
() ro 41% 36% 46%
&= n 40% 35% 44%

=%
o 39% 39% 38%
() 39% 41% 38%
@ 39% 35% 43%
Q EE 36% 34% 36%
= EL 36% 31% 41%
@ e 36% 34% 38%
@ sk 36% 3% 36%
PN

= AT 35% 32% 38%
A o 35% 36% 34%
@ cuzs 34% 32% 34%
% HR 34% 32% 37%
o W 34% 36% 34%
& c 33% 32% 33%
() m 32% 26% 35%
@ s 32% 37% 27%
w FL 29% 29% 29%
W 56 28% 23% 32%
ES 25% 22% 29%
S5 Uk 25% 25% 24%
() 23% 239% 23%
D owmr 20% 6% 40%
©)| o 19% 12% 26%
o w 13% 18% 8%
BE 9% 5% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?
Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

42%

ABSTENTION

39%

30%
27%28%

25%

21%  19%
17%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: You never vote 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

TOTAL . g

Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

S LU 53% 24% 10% 45% 71% 24% 53% 47% 83% S
&= K 38% 28% 32% 28% 42% 62% 49% 7% 38%
i ) IE I7% 38% 20% I7% 40% 29% 51% 6% 43%
‘ ) BE 35% 52% 29% 11% 44% 27% 47% 32% 16%
. CZ 35% 21% 26% 29% 44% 26% 42% 209% 24%
Q ES 209% 33% 28% 19% 28% 24% 32% 26% 45%
C HU 28% 28% 14% 35% 28% 16% 38% 24% 38%
w U 28% 14% 20% 25% 28% 29% 32% 25% 38%
¥ i MT 28% 10% 27% 458% 15% 35% 59% 40% 0%
w PL 27% 17% 14% 18% 24% 38% 26% 209% 25%
@ EU28 24% 21% 17% 19% 27% 28% 30% 20% 25%
i-' FI 24% 14% 1% 22% 25% 0% I7% 25% I7%
‘ ' FR 24% 20% 17% 17% 21% 45% 20% 20% 24%
Q HR 23% 20% 22% 23% 24% 35% 24% 19% 22%
cY 22% 4% 12% 32% 19% 0% 22% 7% 61%
b Sl 21% 17% 22% 16% 27% 8% 25% 15% 26%
W BG 20% 20% 19% 14% 18% 17% 16% 21% 42%
B DE 20% 35% 5% 18% 21% 25% I7% 18% 7%
- EE 20% 5% 16% 17% 23% 16% 24% 22% 26%
“ SK 20% 19% 9% 21% 23% 38% 1% 13% 13%
c AT 19% 13% 18% 8% 16% 15% 32% 24% 27%
:; SE 19% 0% 15% 4% 25% 0% 12% 27% 24%
Q PT 18% 14% 6% 4% 25% 8% 22% 13% 45%
e LV 16% 18% 10% 18% 15% 11% 26% 13% 13%
‘ ' RO 16% 25% 24% 25% 19% 14% 21% 5% 24%
:; DK 14% 11% 0% 8% 20% 0% 21% 16% 15%
';.EE EL 13% 21% 30% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7%
() m 10% 9% 0% 2% 22% 2% 16% 5% 24%
c ML 10% 7% 9% 4% 13% 6% 12% 10% 19%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

= Respondent occupation scale

9 TOTAL

E emSeIf— e Other white . Manual House Unem- Retired Students

T ployed collars workers persons ployed

|_

(0))] CY 58% 58% T3% 50% 60% 62% 65% G8% 17%

2 '_EE EL 49% 51% 19% 51% 57% 58% 42% 55% 35%
W BG 47% 46% 56% 44% 51% 40% 53% 47% 15%
‘ ' IT 45% 47% 55% 43% 35% 59% 38% 54% 14%
Q PT 43% 46% 38% 43% 39% 51% 45% 44% 32%
‘ ) BE 41% 33% 38% 75% 26% T3% 15% 48% 48%
Q ES 41% 28% 34% 59% 43% 47% 38% 44% 29%
b Sl 41% 42% 41% 53% 29% 45% 41% 55% 16%
2 LV 39% 30% 40% 3% 37% 48% 35% 58% 29%
) i MT 39% T7% 33% 48% 36% 50% 21% 40% 0%
“ SK 39% 38% 48% 34% 39% 25% 32% 46% 35%
2 AT 37% 43% 46% 34% 3% 29% 36% 49% 22%
- EE 34% 27% 40% 25% 33% 23% 33% 44% 22%
Q HR 33% 41% 27% 27% 33% 33% 28% 40% 24%
‘ ' RO 33% 21% 45% 35% 3% 37% 29% 39% 18%
oy PL 32% 37% 32% 29% 32% 32% 30% 37% 24%
:;.)' SE 32% 65% 29% 3% 36% 0% 12% 44% 0%
~ CZ 3% 43% 23% 25% 32% 42% 34% 38% 11%
@ EU28 31% 32% 30% 29% 28% 35% 31% 39% 21%
‘ ' FR 30% 40% 37% 34% 26% 30% 27% 34% 15%
3 HU 30% 28% 27% 25% 29% 47% 24% 42% 8%
i- FI 29% 26% 28% 32% 21% 44% 38% 34% 17%
é DE 28% 11% 41% 24% 20% 25% 29% 38% 25%
‘ ) IE 28% 18% 37% 30% 24% 27% 25% 60% 18%
2 ML 26% 29% 10% 28% 27% 36% 18% 41% 19%
' LT 25% 21% 30% 12% 18% 28% 24% 36% 22%
S LU 19% 50% 19% 24% 12% 14% 4% 29% 17%
:; DK 18% 0% 19% 6% 24% 0% 10% 21% 17%
:-: UK 14% 20% 14% 10% 10% 4% 11% 23% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’

Respondent occupation scale 5
TOTAL _ (q
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- '

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l g

:; DK 57% 89% 60% T2% 53% 0% 59% 52% 50% %'

c ML 56% 55% T2% 61% 58% 58% 56% 40% 53% =
:;.)' SE 43% 22% 47% 88% 30% 0% 69% 27% 66%
‘ ' RO 41% 46% 3% 34% 40% 40% 43% 46% 40%
i- FI 40% 52% G8% 43% 49% 56% 17% 37% 21%
3 HU 39% 40% 56% 39% 38% 37% 37% 3% 54%
‘ ' IT 39% 44% 45% 47% 34% 32% 42% 36% 54%
' LT 39% 60% 33% 57% 44% 26% 3% 3% 40%
- EE 36% 44% 3% 48% 33% 53% 30% 30% 38%
iEE EL 36% 28% 51% 27% 21% 28% 46% 32% 58%
Q PT 36% 36% 46% 46% 35% 41% 3% 40% 23%
“ SK 36% 41% 38% 42% 36% 34% 33% 35% 34%
2 AT 35% 32% 32% 58% 38% 48% 27% 21% 40%
é DE 35% 47% 39% 30% 44% 23% 19% 34% 43%
@ EU28 34% 34% 42% 39% 34% 26% 28% 32% 36%
@ HR 34% 35% 45% 44% 33% 19% 37% 3% 38%
2 LV 34% 42% 37% 41% 37% 30% 30% 24% 36%
~ CZ 33% 34% 51% 34% 24% 32% 22% 32% 47%
‘ ' FR 32% 22% 34% 37% 38% 16% 27% 30% 44%
b Sl 32% 33% 36% 28% 35% 47% 3% 21% 51%
oy PL 29% 30% 44% 39% 26% 22% 28% 23% 30%
W BG 28% 24% 25% 34% 26% 43% 21% 28% 39%
Q ES 25% 29% 33% 17% 25% 27% 25% 25% 21%
:-: UK 25% 10% 38% 42% 27% 19% 7% 22% 9%
‘ ) IE 23% 13% 30% 18% 22% 22% 21% 28% 26%
) i MT 20% 13% 26% 4% 28% 13% 20% 20% 20%
CY 19% 38% 15% 18% 21% 26% 12% 23% 22%
S LU 13% 3% 14% 13% 16% 35% 10% 5% 0%
() = 9% 15% 23% 0% 0% 0% 12% 13% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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3.2. The reasons for abstention

a) European average

QP4b1. What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with polifics in general

Not interested in politics as such

Vole has no consequences or vote does not change anything
Too busy or no time or at work

On holiday or away from home

Not interested in European matters

Rarely or never vote

Not really satisfied with the European Parliament as an institution

Do not know much about the EU or the European Parliament or the
European Parliament elections

Sick or health problem at the time

Involved in a family or leisure activity

Registration or vofing card problems

Opposed fo the EU

Lack of public debate or lack of electoral campaign

M EU post-election 2014 Did not know there were European Parliament elections
EU post-election 2008 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

Don't know

Base: respondents who did not vote

Base: respondents who did not vote

. 19%
7%

10%

— 0%
10%

I 0%

9%

I 0%
10%

I %0

8%

I %

10%

I | %
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N

— 3%
4%

%
2%

3%

5%
—— 4%
3%

I %

2%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

27%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3
ANSWERS)

>
Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g
_|
Age m
=
TOTAL
18-24 —
T 15.24) 25-39 40-54 55+ o
=
=)| e 56% 47% 56% 2% 55%
©| s 41% 29% 35% 54% 39%
@ &6 38% 21% 39% 51% 34%
W s 35% 22% 34% 40% 36%
= R 32% 21% 32% 49% 26%
() 29% 20% 30% 30% 30%
o P 28% 21% 32% 28% 26%
A 26% 14% 27% 28% 29%
& cz 25% 23% 23% 27% 27%
@ ruzs 23% 15% 23% 27% 25%
Q| e 23% 15% 22% 30% 23%
& sk 22% 22% 21% 21% 24%
<| HR 21% 23% 18% 22% 22%
£
- 21% 12% 17% 25% 26%
() ro 21% 15% 20% 22% 25%
Fa-Y
- AT 20% 11% 19% 25% 22%
£
< L 18% 1% 16% 22% 24%
& e 17% 14% 17% 18% 18%
() m 16% 3% 12% 23% 21%
@ 16% 7% 16% 23% 15%
& s 16% 22% 17% 13% 15%
= n 15% 4% 17% 20% 17%
= UK 13% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Fa-Y
- HU 12% 11% 11% 14% 12%
() 11% 4% 10% 16% 14%
D owr 1% 10% 17% 6% 10%
£
o w 9% 19% 7% 5% 13%
() =t 8% 11% 11% 43% 10%
» DK 7% 0% 7% 13% 6%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

® Male ®Female

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

26%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

>

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g

Gender m

TOTAL =

Male Female 8

I 56% 59% 53% =
ES 41% 44% 38%
W 56 38% 37% 39%
@ s 35% 33% 37%
= am 32% 35% 28%
() 29% 31% 28%
w PL 28% 30% 26%
& o 26% 30% 22%
& cz 25% 24% 27%
@ cuzs 23% 26% 22%
@ 23% 25% 21%
@ sk 22% 23% 22%
o MR 21% 21% 21%
o M 21% 23% 19%
RO 21% 21% 22%
o AT 20% 19% 21%
o W 18% 18% 19%
- e 17% 18% 16%
() m 16% 19% 14%
o u 16% 24% 9%
& st 16% 17% 14%
&= = 15% 21% 10%
L 13% 15% 11%
o HU 12% 1% 12%
() 11% 14% 8%
D owmr 1% 6% 18%
o w 9% 9% 9%
BE 8% 14% 4%
i» DK 7% 7% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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ABSTENTION
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
30% 30%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

m

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' P

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

cY 56% 52% 71% 61% 61% I7% 61% 50% 209% %
Q ES 41% 51% 42% 41% 40% 33% 44% 43% 21%
W BG 38% 45% 50% 1% 45% 36% 38% 32% 24%
b Sl 35% 41% 29% 24% 29% 24% 32% 35% 24%
i_EE EL 32% 209% 43% 209% I7% 20% 40% 209% 20%
i ' IT 209% 38% 209% 19% 28% 1% 24% 27% 20%
w PL 28% 209% 27% 19% 24% 1% 38% 24% 17%
B DE 26% 38% 4% 26% 28% 21% 41% 209% 12%
. CZ 25% 23% 209% 26% 26% 51% 23% 24% 15%
e EU28 23% 30% 18% 21% 24% 22% 30% 24% 14%
Q PT 23% 25% 38% 10% 26% 16% 20% 16% 7%
“ SK 22% 22% 25% 24% 19% 22% 27% 24% 15%
Q HR 21% 22% 18% 18% 18% 22% 22% 23% 26%
C NL 21% 35% 12% 14% 28% 26% 15% 209% 10%
‘ ' RO 21% 9% 22% 24% 22% 18% 19% 25% 18%
c AT 20% 18% 11% 24% 19% 9% 28% 24% 13%
e LV 18% 27% 12% 25% 17% 9% 21% 23% 7%
- EE 17% 24% 18% 21% 15% 17% 27% 15% 12%
‘ ' FR 16% 14% 19% 20% 16% 10% 17% 21% 3%
w U 16% 7% 22% 7% 17% 18% 24% 15% 14%
:; SE 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 0% 12% 13% 33%
- FI 15% 12% 17% 10% 17% 0% 17% 18% 9%
éi:-:l UK 13% 21% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 7%
C HU 12% 24% 6% 9% 11% 23% 11% 12% 11%
i ) IE 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 14% 14% 11% 5%
) i MT 11% 20% 20% 19% 0% 26% 0% 4% 0%
S LU 9% 21% 21% 8% 8% 5% 0% 9% 0%
() = 8% 0% 0% 0% 13% 17% 13% 8% 0%
:; DK 7% 0% 9% 11% 10% 0% 4% 7% 0%

Base: respondents who did not vote

66
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IV. ATTITUDES TOWARDS EUROPE

4.1. Membership in the EU: a good or a bad thing?

QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s

membership of the EU is...?

—8— A good thing —e=—A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad thing Don't know
53% 53%
° ° 49%, o 50% 50% 51%
0, 0, 0,
8% 8% 299 31% 31% 31% 299
0, 0,

15% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16%
— o—° ° —— —— —e
4% 4% 4% 4% 3%, 20 4%

EB71 EB72 EB73 EB75 EB77.4 EB79.5 EU
Sp.2009 Aut.2009 Sp.2010 Sp.2011 06/2012 06/2013 post-election
2014
Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

57%

51% 51% 5oy

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LI
7))
a)
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
>
=
<

30%
° 29% gy

17%

17%

15%

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Age -

o

o {AT1:81F52;41 239 4054 o (_f:

o w 78% 70% 83% 77% 79% %

() = 69% £9% 74% 68% B6% >

P owr B5% 74% 63% 70% B7% g

& e B6% 73% 72% 60% B4% wn

() E B6% B5% 71% 65% 64% m

() wro 6% 60% 64% 72% B7% ;CU

& o B4% 71% 57% B4% B6% @)

@ u £3% 67% 71% 61% 56% E
o m 63% 63% 67% 62% 60%
‘> DK B0% 61% 60% 61% 59%
w P 59% 51% 65% 62% 52%
©| s 58% 63% 52% 62% 59%
() 53% 64% 51% 48% 54%
@& ruas 51% 57% 51% 51% 50%
= n 50% 55% 55% 53% 44%
& st 49% 55% 48% 52% 46%
W &G 46% 52% 53% 45% 40%
= 43% 54% 45% 38% 42%
@ o 43% 40% 42% 38% 49%
@ sk 43% 41% 49% 39% 43%
o HR 42% 37% 44% 43% 41%
o LW 42% 49% 48% 34% 39%
o AT 41% 43% 43% 41% 40%
o Hu 41% 35% 40% 39% 45%
@ o1 41% 51% 48% 39% 33%
= uk 38% 51% 37% 37% 36%
(=) cy 7% 24% 32% 39% 45%
() w 35% 2% 40% 38% 32%
& 27% 35% 31% 27% 21%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

® Male ®Female

54%

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LLI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
<

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...7 >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Gender C

TOTAL >

Male Female n

o w 78% 80% 7% 5|

) e 69% 74% 64% =

‘D owr 68% B6% 70% j;s

- e 66% 68% 65% 8

() 66% 67% 65% m

() ro 66% 69% 63% ;CU

A o 64% B5% 63% @)

@ u 63% 61% 64% A
o N 63% B5% 60%
> DK 60% 65% 56%
w FL 59% 61% 58%
ES 58% 60% 56%
() m 53% 53% 52%
@ cuzs 51% 54% 9%
= n 50% 50% 51%
& s 49% 51% 7%
W &6 46% 47% 45%
=1 43% 46% 41%
@ s 43% 49% 37%
@ sk 43% 46% 41%
% HR 42% 48% 36%
o W 42% 43% 40%
o AT 41% 46% 37%
o HU 41% 40% 42%
Q@ er 41% 44% 8%
&= UK 38% 41% 35%
)| o 37% 41% 32%
() 35% 3% 32%
& 27% 32% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

66%

64%

54%

16%46% 497
439

33%

31%31%

27%  28% 28%

20% 23% 23%

149{17‘%’:17% 18%
(]

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

17%

109

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

Respondent occupation scale E'

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- g

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE n

_|

S LU 78% 230% 90% 83% 658% 75% 67% 79% 82% O

‘ ) BE 69% 76% 78% T4% 62% 73% 73% 65% 73% Jé>

¥ i MT 658% 57% 79% 230% 44% 73% 38% 4% 94% p.u)

- EE 65% 4% 230% 658% 60% 71% 29% 60% 72% ),

i ) IE 65% 75% 87% 73% 63% 57% 52% 65% 230% o

‘ ' RO 65% 658% T4% 64% 59% 67% T4% 67% 75% g

B DE 64% 65% 79% 658% 51% 60% 44% 65% 82% P

! LT 63% 53% 81% 71% 4% 63% 53% 60% 78% %

- NL 63% 65% 78% 65% 52% 40% 69% 56% 67% m
:; DK 60% 65% 77% 65% 49% 69% 40% 58% 65%
w PL 59% 65% 72% 73% 56% 62% 458% 51% 69%
Q ES 58% 65% 64% 70% 60% 55% 52% 58% 60%
‘ ' FR 53% 50% T4% 53% 42% 57% 33% 53% 73%
@ EU28 51% 54% 65% 55% 46% 46% 43% 499 64%
i-' FI 50% 71% 70% 458% 47% 72% 40% 29% 52%
:; SE 49% 52% 49% 67% 44% 65% 25% 45% 58%
W BG 45% 62% 59% 49% 43% 36% 45% 38% 65%
';EE EL 43% 40% 61% 49% 20% 26% 38% 49% 59%
b Sl 43% 29% 56% 43% 36% 24% 26% 49% 50%
“ SK 43% 50% 58% 52% 38% 40% 209% 42% 59%
Q HR 42% 29% 47% 43% 40% 22% 50% 41% I7%
e LV 42% 43% 56% 29% 40% 49% 32% 35% 55%
c AT 41% 45% 49% 49% 35% 40% 20% 29% 53%
C HU 41% 4% 52% 47% 36% 47% 36% 44% 28%
Q PT 41% I7% 72% 59% 40% 38% 28% 24% 49%
."':i:-:! UK 38% 42% 52% 36% 3% 32% 45% 32% 59%
CY 37% 45% 62% 42% 37% 18% 22% 43% 17%
‘ ' IT 35% 43% 45% 45% 33% 18% 28% 33% 40%
~ CZ 27% 37% 52% 25% 18% 29% 21% 21% 36%

Base: all respondents

@)
0
0
c
S
Q
or
o
-
Qi
Q
=
o
c
S,
n

74




75



4.2. Attachment to Europe

QP6.6. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel attached to Europe

62%
Total 'Yes'
64%
36%
Total 'No'
32%
2%
Don't know
4%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

65%

LLl
o
@)
o'
)
L
wn
(@)
a4
<
=
@)
I_
)
LLI
% 62% 63% 62%
=

<

36% 36%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:B For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. :|

You feel attached to Europe -

Answer: Total "Yes' E'

age =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU B7% 79% 85% 00% 0% Jé>

{; DK 84% 84% 84% 89% 83% g

9 DE 78% 80% T3% 81% 79% n

e EE 77% 850 829 TEY 70% g

’:) MT TE% T7% 82% T0% TE% X

{3 SE 75% T3% T1% Ta% T6% %

@ s 75% 81% 71% 72% 80% m
2 HU 74% GO 7% THY T4%
2 NL 70% BB% BE% B7% T6%
@ ES B9% T1% T0% £a% B7%
w! P 69% T4% T0% T0% 67%
O BE GE:L T4% GEL BEY GEL
3 AT B5% 62% BE% 63% B7%
O RO G4% 62% 62% 64% 67%
& cz 2% T0% 67% 67% BEY%
() 63% 69% 61% 59% 6%
5 Lv B3% T3% B4% 61% 59%
e Eu2g 62% 65% 62% 63% 62%
() 62% 64% 64% 59% 63%
{-j FI 1% 5% GEL BEY B2,
@ sk B0% 58% 62% 56% B2%
% HR 59% 60% 54% 61% 63%
' LT L 1% 5a0%% 510 47%
@ PT 53% B5% 51% 50% 45%
W B6 51% 55% 61% 46% 44%
%E UK 47% 47% 56% 44% 43%
() 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
(=)| cv 41% 34% 36% 38% 50%
‘;ﬁ EL 41% 54% 47% 36% 36%

Base: all respondents

78




FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

= Male ®Female

L
o
O
a'd
-
L
0]
()
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 36%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPE.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >

or not to your attitude or opinion. j

You feel attached to Europe —

_|

Answer: Total 'Yes' C

Gender g

TOTAL (_f|)

Male Female e

o w 87% 86% 88% jé>

> DK 84% 85% 24% )

A o 78% 78% 78% 8

- e 7% 78% 76% m

‘D owr 76% 71% 81% ;CU

& st 75% 73% 78% (@)

@ s 75% 75% 76% =
o HU 74% 75% 75%
- M 70% 68% 72%
ES 69% 70% 67%
w P 69% 71% B7%
) e 68% 69% 67%
o AT 65% 62% 69%
) ro 64% 65% 63%
& cz 63% 5% 59%
() 63% 63% 63%
o W 63% 62% 63%
@ cuzs 62% 63% 62%
() =« 62% 63% 61%
&= n 61% 60% 61%
@ sk 50% 50% 50%
o MR 59% 64% 55%
o u 53% 51% 55%
@ e 53% 57% 49%
W 56 51% 53% 49%
& UK 47% 47% 48%
() 45% 47% 43%
)| o 41% 44% 38%
=1 41% 41% 42%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

75%

73%

66%

54% 54%

L
(a
O
2
-
L
)
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2
<
=
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|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

opinion,
You feel attached to Europe

w0

b

-

OC0OV0CH

-
-

QOOEETO®0UTE

¥
w

o4
-

( Fl:'

LU
DK
DE
EE
MT
SE
Sl
HU
NL
ES
PL
BE
AT
RO
CcZ
FR
LV
EU23

Fi
SK
HR
LT
PT

UK

CY
EL

2. National results

TOTAL

87%
84%
78%
7%
76%
75%
75%
T74%
70%
69%
69%
658%
65%
64%
63%
63%
63%
62%
62%
61%
60%
59%
53%
53%
51%
47%
45%
41%
41%

Self-
employed

88%
90%
86%
89%
60%
72%
75%
80%
T74%
76%
71%
70%
71%
69%
71%
59%
7%
66%
72%
78%
64%
61%
7%
59%
60%
57%
57%
52%
41%

Managers

91%
90%
85%
89%
82%
82%
T74%
95%
7%
79%
78%
78%
73%
59%
79%
7%
79%
5%
78%
81%
63%
71%
71%
66%
658%
58%
71%
60%
57%

Answer: Total "Yes'

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
collars

88%
89%
7%
93%
75%
81%
72%
76%
658%
71%
T74%
65%
72%
60%
62%
67%
72%
65%
57%
69%
66%
62%
50%
658%
57%
57%
50%
42%
51%

Manual
workers

78%
80%
T74%
73%
72%
73%
67%
73%
65%
T74%
65%
66%
57%
62%
57%
53%
60%
60%
60%
60%
57%
47%
46%
458%
458%
41%
41%
39%
44%

House
persans

94%
86%
T74%
82%
79%
99%
76%
71%
64%
60%
59%
70%
7%
658%
69%
56%
64%
54%
54%
65%
51%
49%
63%
60%
54%
44%
28%
32%
32%

Base: all respondents

82

Unem-
ployed

89%
81%
65%
43%
64%
658%
T74%
75%
658%
65%
70%
55%
46%
64%
64%
54%
42%
54%
49%
50%
46%
62%
46%
47%
39%
7%
30%
20%
3%

Retired

88%
83%
79%
658%
81%
71%
79%
73%
70%
67%
66%
69%
63%
66%
56%
66%
56%
62%
60%
45%
62%
63%
44%
45%
42%
40%
45%
52%
38%

Students

93%
85%
88%
82%
88%
70%
87%
57%
71%
72%
83%
7%
69%
59%
73%
82%
76%
T3%
79%
64%
76%
60%
62%
72%
82%
68%
53%
46%
51%

g
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m
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4.3. The feeling of being a European citizen

QP6.3. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU

63%

Total 'Yes'
64%

35%

Total 'No'
32%

2%
Don't know
4%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
@)
a'd
D)
L
0))
()]
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
0))]
L
()]
D 70%
-

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. B :|

You feel you are a citizen of the EU -

Answer: Total 'Yes' E'

ags =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU 90% 239% 93% 90% 26% Jé>

D owr 84% 91% 88% 82% 80% g

B 7% 85% 73% 7% 75% n

> DK T7% B6% 81% T8% 71% g

b‘ Sl T6% 83% T45% T3% T7% o)

e EE T5% 90% 1% 69% 69% %

@ ES 5% 36% 7% 7% T0% m
O BE T4% T3% 232% 69% T1%
() =« 72% 74% 74% £9% 72%
@ SK T0% 69% T1% 69% T1%
E Fl 69% 83% T6% T2% 59%
' LT 69% 7% T8% V2% 52%
{; SE 69% TT% T0% TO0% 66%
' PL 67% T2% T0% T0% 60%
3 AT fiG% 71% 73% 1% 4%
() 65% 71% B3% 62% 63%
3 ML 65% T2% 58% 59% T1%
0 EU28 63% T0% 65% 4% 59%
3 HU 3% 0% 1% 4% 3%
& LV 62% T0% T1% F6% Hd%
O RO 61% 58% 61% 63% 60%
@ PT 55% T6% 52% 63% 44%
=)| o 52% 8% 0% 52% 50%
* UK 51% 66% 58% 49% 43%
@ HR 50% 55% 46% 50% 53%
i BG 47% 56% 57% 43% 39%
ﬁ CZ 46% 56% 50% 53% 35%
g EL 46% 69% 50% 40% 38%
() m 45% 30% 46% 48% 44%

Base: all respondents

86




FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

= Male ®Female

L
o
@)
a'd
-
L
0]
()]
(a4
<
=
@)
|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 359,

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You feel you are a citizen of the EU —
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 90% 91% 39% S
D owmr 84% 79% 29% )
A o 77% 76% 77% 8
> DK 7% 78% 7% m
_— C
sl 76% 7% 74%
@ =
el EE 75% 72% 7% o
- .
ES 75% 75% 76% m
() e 74% 75% 72%
() =« 72% 71% 73%
@ sk 70% 71% 6%
= = 69% 72% 66%
@ U 69% 6% 69%
& s 69% 65% 74%
w PL 67% 67% 67%
F=%
o AT 66% 65% 67%
() 65% 65% 65%
=%
= M 65% 61% 53%
@ cuzs 63% 63% 62%
=%
o HU 63% 61% 54%
o W 62% 62% 62%
() wro 61% B4% 53%
@ e 55% 59% 51%
e 52% 54% 50%
P
K 51% 50% 53%
o R 50% 56% 45%
@ &6 47% 47% 46%
& 45% 50% 43%
= 46% 46% 45%
() 45% 49% 42%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
74% 75%

65%
59% 5gy, 579

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

39% 40% 40%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QF_‘ESjS For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale O

M

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

S LU 90% 100% 88% 96% 85% 89% 94% 86% 91% jé>

) i MT 84% 92% 86% 86% T8% 83% 81% 88% 94% P

é DE T7% 84% 81% T8% 75% T7% 65% T1% 92% 8

:; DK T7% T0% 84% 82% T6% T0% T2% T1% 87% Mm

b Sl T6% T6% 79% T6% T1% 69% G8% T6% 88% (@

- EE 75% 95% 85% 89% T0% 84% 52% 65% 83% 8

Q ES 75% T3% T3% T8% 82% T2% T2% T1% 87% mv)

‘ ) BE T4% T1% 80% T2% T6% G8% G8% T4% T7% m
‘ ) IE T2% 84% 84% T0% T1% 67% 60% T2% 83%
“ SK T0% 82% T8% 79% 62% 51% 57% T1% 88%
i- FI 69% T8% 81% T6% 75% 84% 67% 51% T8%
' LT 69% T7% 85% 86% 69% T1% G4% 50% 82%
:;.)' SE 69% 55% G8% T0% 69% 99% 75% 69% T7%
oy PL 67% 67% T6% 75% 66% G4% 65% 60% T4%
2 AT 66% 65% T4% T0% G4% T1% 53% 61% T3%
‘ ' FR 65% T6% 81% T1% 59% 62% 54% 61% 75%
2 ML 65% 57% 69% 61% 57% 62% 69% G8% T7%
@ EU28 63% 65% T4% 64% 62% 59% 58% 57% 5%
3 HU 63% 60% 81% 58% 60% 63% 61% G4% 52%
2 LV 62% T4% T6% 66% G4% 58% 43% 51% T3%
‘ ' RO 61% 66% 62% 54% 62% 66% 63% 58% 57%
Q PT 55% 57% 62% 66% 55% 60% 50% 44% 89%
CY 52% 60% T2% 55% 52% 42% 34% 54% G4%
."':i:-:! UK 51% 49% 60% 61% 47% 57% 54% 41% 67%
Q HR 50% 54% 56% 50% 43% 3% 54% 53% 55%
W BG 47% G4% 59% 52% 41% 58% 38% 40% 31%
. cz 46% 59% 65% 48% 44% 54% 37% 35% 60%
iEE EL 46% 49% G6% 52% 45% 35% 34% 38% 70%
i ' T 45% 58% 72% 44% 47% 28% 37% 41% 53%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

L You feel you are a citizen of the EU

(a8

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL 548 51% 34% 47% 55% G4%% 66% 62% 30%

O .- CZ 53% 39% 35% 52% 55% 39% 51% G4%% 40%

= i i T 52% 41% 27% 548 50% 70% 51% 55% 47%

m W BG 49% 35% 40% 43% 55% 37% 548 57% 16%

‘A $ HR 43% 45% 43% 49% 56% 63% 44% 44% 43%

E CcY 47% 40% 24% 45% 43% 58% 66% 44% 36%

— = UK 46% 49% 37% 36% 50% 39% 44% 55% 29%

I: Q PT 44% 41% 38% 34% 44% 40% 49% 548 11%

< ‘ i RO 38% 34% 36% 45% 36% 34% 36% 41% 37%
C HU 36% 40% 19% 42% 40% 30% 37% 34% 45%
e LV 36% 26% 23% 32% 34% 39% 52% 45% 27%
@ EL28 35% 34% 25% 34% 36% 39% 40% 40% 24%
C NL 35% 43% 30% 39% 41% 38% 28% 32% 23%
2 AT 33% 35% 23% 30% 36% 26% 44% 38% 26%
‘ i FR 33% 22% 18% 25% 40% 36% 44% 36% 25%
'i- Fi 30% 22% 17% 23% 25% 16% 32% 47% 22%
w L 30% 23% 15% 13% 30% 29% 34% 49% 18%
g SK 29% 18% 21% 20% 38% 49% 42% 28% 12%
w FL 28% 28% 21% 24% 28% 32% 30% 33% 22%
i ) IE 27% 16% 16% 30% 27% 33% 38% 28% 14%
:: SE 27% 45% 30% 23% 27% 1% 17% 26% 23%
{ } BE 26% 27% 20% 27% 24% 32% 32% 25% 23%
Q ES 24% 27% 27% 22% 18% 25% 28% 27% 13%
b Sl 24% 24% 21% 23% 29% 31% 32% 23% 12%
a DE 22% 16% 19% 21% 25% 21% 34% 28% 8%
— EE 22% 5% 15% 8% 25% 16% 45% 32% 15%
:; DK 21% 26% 16% 16% 23% 30% 20% 28% 12%
[ i MT 16% 8% 14% 14% 21% 16% 19% 11% 6%
3 LU 8% 0% 9% 4% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9%

Base: all respondents
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4.4, Trust in the EU institutions

QP6.2. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You trust the institutions of the EU

43%

Total 'Yes'
50%

Total 'No'
40%

5%
Don't know
10%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
O
a4
D
L
n
|
ad
<
=
O
I_
wn
a
) 52%  52% 3%
=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

>

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :|

opinion. ]

You trust the institutions of the EU E'

Answer: Total "Yes' g

Age n

5|

TOTAL

{AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 S jé>

3 LU T0% 3% 71% 5% T4% g

i) MT B9% 70% 72% 1% T4% n

e EE B1% 5% B7% 5% 5804 g

O RO B1% 1% 58% F3% B4l P

{3 DK 52T 63% 58% 63% GEL %

3 NL 8% B2% 2% 585 B5% m
W = 58% 58% 5404 0% B0%
' LT 57% 67% 2% 550 51%
0 BE 5% 67% 58% 530 GEL
{-j FI B6% B7% 5% 1% 1%
3 HU 5% 35% 58% 5504 B0%
() =« 53% 56% 58% 47% 52%
{; SE 53% 59% 58% 54% 48%
W B&G 2% 46% 58% 515 49%
9 DE 50% 47% 47% 5104 530
w! P 0% 54% 52% 5304 445
=)| o 48% 51% 45% 51% 48%
@ HR 48% 429 47% 46% 520
3 AT 43% 47% 47% 3T% 41%
e Eu28 43% 48% 43% 44% 42%
@ LV 41% 50% 44% 355 41%
@ sk 41% 35% 45% 350 43%
‘;: EL 30% 49% 42% 320 AT%
@ ES 8% 449 36% 415 6%
() m 36% 50% 31% 34% 36%
() m 35% 29% 31% 39% 35%
@ PT 34% 449 31% 350 3%
%E UK 22% 47% 34% 3% 258
& cz 2fi% 32% 20% 28% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

= Male ®Female

53%

51%

44%

LLI
o
®)
a4
-
LI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
I: 42%
<

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You trust the institutions of the EU -
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 70% 69% 70% S
D wr 69% 60% 78% P
O
8 e 61% 62% 61% N
() ro 61% 63% 61% m
i» DK 58% 56% 60% ;CU
o N 58% 58% 53% (@)
= .
sl 58% 61% 5% m
@ L 57% 55% 59%
() et 56% 53% 54%
= = 56% 54% 58%
£
> H 55% 58% 53%
() 53% 55% 52%
& s 53% 53% 54%
W 56 52% 51% 53%
& o 50% 49% 51%
w P 50% 50% 49%
o oer 48% 54% 42%
o MR 48% 52% 44%
F—9
o AT 43% 42% 42%
@ ruzs 43% 44% 42%
s W 41% 38% 45%
@ sK 41% 43% 3%
= R 39% 40% 38%
ES 38% 39% 37%
() 36% 349 39%
() 35% 37% 33%
Q 34% 36% 3%
P
K 32% 33% 3%
& cz 26% 30% 24%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

L
o
O
nd
-
L
)]
(@)
a4
<
=
O
l_
0))
Ll
a) 60%
>

-

<

Total "Yes' Total ‘No*

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU :|
—
Answer: Total "Yes' E'
Respondent occupation scale U
M
TOTAL - n
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- )
Managers Retired Students —|
employed collars workers persons ployed O
£ é
-z LU T0% TT% 81% G8% 7% T75% 48% T2% 87% >
i MT 69% 55% TT% T1% 62% T75% 67% 63% T79% p.u)
- EE 61% 87% T2% T2% 48% T2% 40% 55% T2% 8
‘ ' RO 61% 65% T8% 61% 58% 62% 53% 65% 65% m
:;‘ DK 58% 50% 65% G8% 59% 49% 30% 51% T73% (e
2 ML 58% 50% 69% 65% 54% 36% 63% 51% 67% A
@)
b Sl 58% 59% 7% GE6% 50% 53% 51% 59% T0% U
' LT 7% 60% T6% T1% 48% 30% 44% 53% T4% m
‘ ) BE 56% 58% 7% 56% 56% 49% 43% 56% T2%
l'-l FI 56% 69% T6% 55% 7% 47% 53% 44% 54%
=9
w | HU 56% 60% T75% 46% 55% 50% 55% 60% 30%
‘ ) IE 53% 59% T75% 50% 47% 50% 30% 51% GE6%
:;.)' SE 53% 35% 53% G4% 51% 92% 3T% 55% 59%
| BG 52% 65% 65% 59% 49% 43% 44% 49% 59%
a DE 50% 58% 52% 54% 44% 47% 35% 53% 7%
r PL 50% 7% 62% 63% 43% 44% 43% 44% 60%
CY 48% 54% 63% 50% 49% 49% 20% 51% 59%
AT
w»r HR 48% 53% 53% 47% 46% 27% 46% 52% 41%
=9
- | AT 43% 34% 52% 42% 40% 45% 27% 41% 51%
@ EU28 43% 46% 52% 47% 40% 36% 35% 43% 55%
2 Lv 41% 40% G4% 43% 3T% 36% 32% 34% 54%
“ SK 41% 50% 48% 42% 31% 36% 34% 44% 59%
iiE EL 30% 41% 50% 3T% 41% 19% 36% 41% 44%
PN
& ES 38% 35% 50% 43% 34% 3T% 3T% 41% 40%
‘ i FR 36% 36% 40% 32% 33% 31% 27% 38% 7%
i ' IT 35% 44% 56% 40% 33% 16% 22% 36% 39%
PT 34% 38% 49% 41% 27% 40% 24% 32% 60%
;: UK 32% 33% 41% 3% 27% 3% 26% 23% G4%
CZ 26% 35% 47% 23% 21% 28% 23% 21% 42%

Base: all respondents
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The consideration of European citizens’ concerns by the European Parliament

QP6.4. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European
citizens

Total 'No'
41%
38%
Total 'Yes'
46%
8%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

56%

L
(a8
)
a4
-
L
7))
a)
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
g 4% 53%
>

=

<

Total "Yes' Total ‘No*

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or j>

?E:I :u"r-opean Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens 3

—]

Answer: Total Yes' -

O

Age m

TOTAL

{A‘Ij:%l_g—;fl] 239 40-54 55 g

| 63% 59% 61% 68% 62% j;s

i) MT 63% 58% T4% 59% 52% O

E LU 59% 60% 49% G4% 65% ;)

| HNL 56% 59% 55% 59% 54% (-

& st 56% 50% 54% 62% 54% A

U sl 56% 59% 51% 61% 58% %

() =« 51% 50% 48% 54% 51% .
' PL 51% 51% 53% 4% 46%
3 HU 50% 42% 53% 43% 51%
' LT 50% 61% 7% 48% 41%
O DE 48% 46% 49% 49% 47%
ﬁ Fl 48% 64% 49% 48% 42%
e EE 47% 0% 49% 43% 44%
O BE 46% 56% 43% 47% 44%
@ HR 42% 40% 42% 47% 40%
0 RO 42% 39% 39% 42% 47%
% UK 41% 42% 42% 43% 39%
' BG 39% 35% 445 41% 38%
@ EU28 38% 40% 38% 40% 36%
3 AT 37% 45% 38% 35% 36%
g LV 37% 41% 39% 32% 35%
(=)| cy 35% 25% 7% 35% 37%
w SK 35% 27% 38% 32% 39%
() 29% 22% 26% 31% 30%
@ PT 28% 24% 30% 28% 26%
G CZ 27% 34% 31% 25% 22%
@ ES 27% 29% 29% 26% 24%
‘;‘ EL 25% 28% 29% 24% 23%
() m 22% 35% 20% 24% 16%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion.

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

o

a'd Answer: Total "No'

-

LLi Age

a

TOTAL
18-24

SE T 182 25-39 40-54 55 +

= = on 74% 72% 71% 75% 76%

O =

= o) ES 69% 62% 67% 72% 71%

m & 67% 58% 65% 68% 72%

a) Q@ er 67% 74% 65% 68% 67%

E () 66% 49% 71% 63% 71%

— () m 65% 75% 68% 62% 64%

|: & sk 61% 69% 61% 63% 56%

< o AT 59% 47% 59% 61% 61%
(=)| cr 56% 59% B1% B0% 54%
s w 55% 48% 51% 63% 57%
@ euzs 54% 49% 54% 53% 56%
() wro 49% 55% 51% 47% 46%
& o 8% 49% 8% 49% 48%
() = 47% 33% 43% 50% 51%
™ n 46% 25% 47% 46% 52%
o HU 46% 54% 42% 48% 44%
W B6 45% 51% 44% 45% 43%
UK 45% 35% 40% 44% 52%
<| HR 44% 47% 44% 44% 42%
@ U 43% 30% 36% 47% 51%
& e 0% 30% 37% 43% 1%
() e 40% 33% 41% 41% 43%
w P 37% 36% 36% 36% 40%
W = 3T% 24% 42% 36% 35%
=1
o w 36% 36% 47% 32% 28%
Fa-Y
- M 36% 21% 38% 35% 40%
& s 32% 26% 28% 30% 38%
DK 28% 22% 28% 27% 3%
D owr 28% 25% 25% 27% 33%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

= Male ®mFemale

54% 539

40%

Total 'Yes' Total 'No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

E @P6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds

(@) or not to your attitude or opinion.

(o' The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

>

= Answer: Total "Yes'

)

2 Gender

< TOTAL

; Male Female

|9 > DK 63% 64% 62%

0 ‘D owr 63% 57% 66%

a) o w 59% 61% 59%

E o N 55% 55% 57%

E & s 56% 51% 60%

> @ o 56% 55% 57%
() =« 51% 50% 52%
w FL 51% 51% 51%
o HU 50% 54% 7%
o u 50% 47% 53%
O o 48% 48% 8%
= n 48% 49% 47%
I 47% 45% 49%
() = 46% 49% 43%
o HR 42% 45% 40%
() ro 42% 45% 39%
= Uk 41% 43% 39%
W &6 39% 39% 40%
@ cuzs 38% 0% 37%
o AT 7% 39% 35%
s W 37% 35% 37%
)| o 35% 38% 32%
@ sk 35% 35% 35%
() 29% 32% 25%
Q e 28% 33% 22%
& 27% 30% 25%
ES 27% 29% 24%
(=1 25% 23% 27%
() 22% 24% 20%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds
or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens j:>|

—

Answer: Total "No' —

C

Gender O

m

TOTAL n

Male Female _|

— @)

= EL 74% 76% 73% =

ES 69% 6% 69% J;S

& cz 67% 54% 70% o

@ e 67% 64% 71% n

() 66% 65% 67% i

() 65% 63% 68% 8

@ sk 61% 53% 60% o

£ m
o AT 59% 57% 61%
ey 53% 57% 50%
o W 55% 56% 55%
@ cuzs 54% 54% 53%
() ro 49% 48% 50%
A o 48% 50% 7%
() = 47% 46% 47%
= = 46% 46% 46%

=%
o Hu 46% 42% 48%
@ &G 45% 46% 44%
&k 45% 46% 44%
% HR 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 45% 42%
& e 40% 42% 38%
() 40% 41% 39%
w PL 37% 40% 35%
@ = 37% 38% 36%
F—9

S w 36% 37% 34%
o n 36% 38% 35%
& st 32% 35% 29%
ip DK 28% 30% 26%
D owmr 28% 34% 23%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

62%
59%

40%

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

29% 29%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QF_‘ESjAI For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale g

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

:; DK 63% G4% 75% T3% 57% 86% 40% 58% T2% jé>

) i MT 63% 62% 61% 83% 61% 66% 45% 55% 65% P

Q LU 59% 54% T2% 61% 42% 57% T7% 62% G8% 8

s ML 56% 57% 63% 61% 48% 43% 62% 50% 66% Mm

:;.)' SE 56% 42% 54% 56% 58% 65% 61% 53% 60% (@

b Sl 56% 61% 60% 60% 55% 59% 47% 56% G4% 8

‘ ) IE 51% 59% 62% 58% 49% 43% 40% 50% 61% mv)

oy PL 51% 55% 63% 61% 47% 46% 43% 44% 59% m
3 HU 50% 55% 65% 48% 48% 40% 49% 51% 3%
' LT 50% 53% T0% 47% 44% 49% 45% 43% 58%
é DE 48% 56% 55% 48% 40% 54% 43% 46% 57%
i- FI 48% 51% 58% 55% 49% 29% 48% 37% 53%
- EE 47% T1% 57% 45% 40% 45% 26% 45% 50%
‘ ) BE 46% 43% 54% 50% 46% 34% 43% 43% 53%
Q HR 42% 43% 51% 44% 49% 23% 44% 38% 43%
‘ ' RO 42% 44% 48% 38% 41% 43% 32% 45% 48%
."':i:-:! UK 41% 46% 54% 50% 36% 24% 39% 35% 58%
W BG 39% 47% 52% 45% 34% 41% 33% 39% 49%
@ EU28 38% 40% 51% 43% 36% 29% 29% 36% 49%
2 AT 37% 37% 37% 36% 38% 34% 23% 36% 44%
2 LV 37% 38% 52% 36% 30% 33% 3% 34% 48%
CY 35% 37% 39% 38% 37% 26% 25% 39% 33%
“ SK 35% 34% 53% 36% 29% 16% 26% 42% 43%
‘ ' IT 29% 35% 62% 30% 27% 13% 9% 30% 3%
Q PT 28% 23% 37% 42% 27% 34% 17% 27% 33%
. cz 27% 36% 37% 26% 24% 38% 23% 20% 38%
Q ES 27% 26% 42% 31% 27% 20% 22% 26% 40%
iEE EL 25% 24% 39% 31% 26% 26% 23% 23% 24%
‘ ' FR 22% 16% 25% 28% 24% 17% 17% 16% 35%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL T4% 76% 59% 68% 73% T4% 77% 76% 76%

O Q ES 59% 68% 58% 59% 72% 68% 72% 71% 52%

= .- CZ 67% 59% 57% 67% 70% 55% 73% T4% 58%

m Q PT 67% 71% 62% 56% 59% 55% 77% 67% 67%

a) () m B6% 75% B7% 3% 5% 59% 5% 72% 54%

E i i T 65% 51% 37% 65% 67% 81% 82% 51% 65%

= g SK 51% 51% 43% 63% 68% T4% 71% 52% 548

I: c AT 59% 57% 58% 60% 59% G4%% T4% 51% 49%

< CcY 58% 63% 50% 59% 56% 51% 73% 51% 52%
e LV 55% 56% 42% 58% 60% 63% 57% 60% 38%
@ EL28 54% 54% 44% 51% 55% 59% 52% 56% 43%
‘ i RO 49% 47% 44% 47% 50% 43% 57% 43% 45%
a DE 43% 43% 44% 50% 56% 42% 548 49% 41%
{ } BE 47% 43% 43% 44% 44% 55% 50% 53% 30%
'i- Fi 45% 42% 36% 43% 45% 71% 45% 56% 36%
C HU 45% 42% 30% 50% 43% 45% 45% 43% 66%
W BG 45% 39% 35% 45% 50% 44% 51% 43% 33%
= UK 45% 44% 38% 39% 43% 50% 50% 53% 24%
Q HR 44% 43% 38% 42% 41% 57% 47% 44% 42%
w L 43% 45% 23% 43% 51% 45% 52% 49% 30%
— EE 40% 19% 36% 38% 43% 37% 55% 42% 32%
i ) IE 40% 39% 32% 35% 44% 43% 45% 44% 30%
w FL 37% 35% 28% 33% 41% 41% 40% 41% 29%
b Sl 37% 36% 33% 36% 39% 34% 43% 37% 20%
3 LU 36% 45% 27% 37% 53% 31% 8% 32% 27%
C NL 36% 38% 30% 30% 43% 53% 33% 44% 18%
:: SE 32% 49% 36% 31% 23% 0% 24% 38% 37%
:; DK 28% 29% 24% 23% 30% 0% 43% 31% 21%
[ i MT 28% 38% 39% 16% 27% 25% 35% 25% 35%

Base: all respondents
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V. EXPOSURE TO A CAMPAIGN

5.1. Level of information before Election Day

QP6.1. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose who to vote for in the
recent European elections

Total 'Yes'
53%
40%
Total 'No'
42%
3%
Don't know
5%
B EU post-election 2014 0 EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

=
=
<
o
=
<T
O
-
<
a4
O
|_
O
L
—
LI
LLI
I
|_

60% 60%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_l:|

opinion. m

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European Im

elections —

m

Answer: Total 'Yes' q

= e

TOTAL ljz

{hT‘|:8‘1F§-424} 2539 40-54 o (':;

Powr 81% 65% 85% 83% 83% %

o w 76% 7% 62% 80% 81% 2

& e 72% 57% 75% 71% 7% )

' LT T1% T4% 62% T2% T7% =
e LV T0% 8% 62% T5% TE%
> DK 68% 57% 59% 74% T4%
{:' SE 68% T5% 65% T0% 65%
=) cy B7% 47% 57% 3% 85%
i BG 65% 58% 60% 67% G8%
O DE 65% 60% 60% 65% TO%
"é;: EL 65% 58% 69% 63% 63%
E Fl 65% 38% 65% T3% 66%
() =« B5% 40% 60% 71% 78%
0 BE 4% 57% 65% 65% 65%
@ ES 62% AT7% 57% 67% 64%
6 Sl 62% 48% 55% 59% T4%
2 AT 61% 51% 60% 61% G4%
2 HU 59% 42% 59% 63% 61%
2 HL 59% 35% 61% 62% 65%
@& v 57% 50% 55% 60% B0%
a:-,' UK 55% 49% 52% 50% 63%
() w 54% 48% 57% 61% 49%
O RO £3% 48% 46% 5B% 61%
' PL 51% 55% 50% 52% 49%
() m 50% 33% 49% 53% 54%
% HR 50% 28% 42% 53% 59%
6 SK 50% 38% 51% 2% R4
@ PT 45% 45% 44% 49% 44%
G cZ 445% 38% 44% 43% 47%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

= Male ®Female
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61%

A2%

Total 'Yes' Total 'No*

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP6.1 For each (_)f the folmng statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds %
or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote m

in the recent European elections m

@

Answer: Total "Yes' 6|

Gender ;

TOTAL N

Male Female Q)

>

D owr 81% 83% 79% %

o w 76% 80% 70% >

& e 72% 70% 74% )

o u 71% 70% 73% =
o W 70% 67% 73%
> DK 68% 1% 66%
& s 68% 68% 66%
ey 67% 63% 67%
W 56 65% B4% 54%
O o 65% 1% 60%
= 65% 70% 60%
&= n 65% B5% 65%
() =« 65% B5% 66%
() = 64% 68% 61%
ES 52% 67% 56%
@ o 62% 63% 61%
o AT 61% 64% 58%
o w 59% 60% 58%
o M 59% 63% 55%
@ ruzs 57% 61% 54%
&= UK 55% 57% 53%
() 54% 57% 51%
() ro 53% 52% 55%
w FL 51% 55% 47%
() 50% 53% 49%
o MR 50% 53% 47%
@ sk 50% 55% 47%
Q@ er 45% 529 40%
& 44% 48% 41%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

=
2
<C
o
=
<T
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<
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|_
@)
LLI
—
LL
L 68%
I

|_

Total "Yes' Total ‘No*

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QPE6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_EI
opinion. m
You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

elections m

Answer: Total 'Yes' R

Respondent occupation scale 5'

)

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' >

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE r—

Q)

) i MT 31% 79% 79% 92% 30% 39% 63% 78% 53% JZ>

S LU 76% G8% T7% G9% 72% T7% 76% 79% 34% v

[~ 1: 72% 39% 36% T7% 55% 30% 72% T4% 57% E

w U 71% 90% T7% 70% 65% G4% 59% T4% 75% GZ)
e LV 70% G4% T7% G8% 72% G2% 60% 75% T4%
:; DK G8% 73% 75% G9% 65% 36% 50% 73% 60%
:; SE G8% 54% 72% 76% G4% 49% 45% G6% 87%
cYy 67% 78% 71% 67% 58% G9% 57% 34% 52%
W BG 65% 73% G9% G2% 65% 59% 53% G9% G2%
B DE 65% 67% 79% 61% 60% 65% 51% 70% 59%
;E_E EL 65% T4% T4% 70% 54% 50% 71% G2% 58%
li-' FI 65% 78% 83% 78% G4% 91% 31% 61% 47%
i ) IE 65% 35% G8% 63% 63% 67% 53% 76% 52%
‘ ) BE G4% 67% 72% G2% G6% 47% 60% 67% 56%
Q ES G2% 61% 75% G9% 63% 43% 58% 71% 51%
b sl G2% 65% 65% 65% 49% 39% 52% 73% 56%
c AT 61% G4% 70% G6% 59% 56% 47% 61% 50%
C HU 59% 63% 71% 45% 61% 63% 57% 60% 41%
C NL 59% T7% 65% 56% 48% 57% 49% 67% 48%
8 EU28 57% 64% G8% 58% 54% 49% 51% 60% 55%
;: UK 55% 52% 57% 51% 54% 41% 60% 59% 51%
i ' T 54% G8% T4% 59% 51% 44% 46% 45% 65%
‘ ' RO 53% 48% G6% 38% 48% G2% 46% 61% 51%
w PL 51% 67% 61% 61% 44% 35% 41% 47% 61%
‘ ' FR 50% 61% 56% 50% 46% 45% 41% 55% 48%
Q HR 50% 49% 66% 44% 44% 42% 49% 57% 3%
“ SK 50% 49% 67% 47% 49% 49% 52% 53% 32%
Q PT 45% 38% 57% T1% 38% 38% 40% 45% 62%
~ CZ 44% 48% 61% 47% 3% 57% 33% 46% 39%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

= opinion.

(D You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

z elections

% Answer: Total "No’

<E Respondent occupation scale

O

= TR Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- )

é employed L collars Workers persons ployed AL Sl

|9 Q PT 54% 61% 40% 29% 60% 62% 59% 53% 38%

8 b CcZ 53% 50% 36% 49% G4% 40% 63% 51% 61%

d Q HR 47% 45% 33% 51% 54% 58% 50% 41% 63%

L “ SK 47% 50% 33% 52% 49% 40% 46% 43% 61%

T () m 45% 32% 43% 45% 47% 48% 56% 41% 50%

l_ ‘ i IT 44% 3% 26% 40% 46% 55% 52% 52% 33%
‘ i RO 43% 46% 34% 62% 49% 32% 47% 35% 46%
w P 42% 27% 36% 35% 49% 58% 52% 43% 29%
@ EU28 40% 34% 31%. 39% 42% 47% 46% 36% 41%
;: UK 40% 46% 39% 44% 41% 54% 32% 36% 41%
c HL 39% 23% 34% 43% 52% 43% 42% 3% 46%
3 HU 38% 33% 29% 49% 36% 30% 40% 35% 56%
Q ES 37% 39% 25% 3% 36% 53% 41% 27% 49%
2 AT 36% 34% 28% 32% 39% 42% 47% 36% 47%
{ } BE 35% 32% 28% 38% 34% 51% 38% 3% 44%
b sl 35% 29% 33% 34% 47% 61% 43% 24% 44%
iEE EL 34% 26% 26% 27% 46% 50% 29% 35% 42%
ﬁ DE 33% 3% 21% 36% 39% 34% 46% 27% 36%
i- Fl 32% 22% 16% 21% 3% 9% G8% 35% 47%

cY 3% 22% 26% 3% 40% 25% 40% 16% 48%

‘ ) IE 3% 13% 28% 32% 34% 3% 41% 22% 43%
:: SE 29% 46% 25% 24% 34% 7% 54% 27% 13%
W BG 28% 26% 29% 30% 29% 3% 34% 24% 33%
i; DK 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% G4% 47% 22% 35%
e LV 27% 35% 21% 29% 25% 34% 37% 24% 19%
' LT 26% 10% 20% 25% 32% 26% 38% 23% 22%
— EE 25% 11% 12% 19% 41% 18% 24% 22% 41%
S LU 22% 27% 23% 3% 22% 21% 22% 19% 11%
[ i MT 16% 17% 16% 8% 16% 11% 37% 17% 41%

Base: all respondents
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5.2. Recollection of a campaign encouraging people to vote

QP8. Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on
posters, read in newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging
people to vote in the European elections?

Yes, remember

No, don't remember

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents

2%
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65%

67%

33%

30%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

66% 65%

64% 63%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

—
QP2 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on %
the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

m

Answer: Yes, remember R

Age 5'

P

TOTAL

{;ﬁgm 2539 40-54 e l:(2

Q)

@ SE 29% 2309% a87% 92% a37% >

P owr 85% 79% 87% 84% 85% %

e Fl 32% T9% 79% 31% 5% E

e LV 232% 4% 82% T8% 233% GZ)
O DE T8% 80% T1% 80% 80%
2 Lu T8% 90% 69% T9% T9%
» DK 7% T6% 82% 73% 7%
e EE T% 232% 82% T3% T4%
' LT T6% T8% 69% T8% 1%
2 HL T6% 69% 84% TT% T1%
()| o 73% 51% 7% 79% 7%
@ ES T3% 21% T5% T2% 69%
@ SK T1% 63% T0% T4% T4%
() E 69% 63% 66% 71% 73%
2 AT 68% 62% 60% T0% T4%
' BG G8% 58% G6% T3% T0%
2 HU G8% 56% T1% 65% TO0%
6 Sl 66% 61% 66% 67% 68%
0 EU28 65% 64% 63% GE6% 65%
() 62% 49% 55% 70% 63%
' PL 60% G6% 59% 63% 55%
% HR 58% 57% 59% 58% 57%
O RO 58% 60% 57% 53% F8%
gf-,' UK 58% 53% 52% 58% 63%
w cZ 4% 51% 52% 55% 55%
() w 53% 49% 56% 52% 53%
@ PT £3% B4% 52% 4% 53%
& EL 52% 53% 56% 57% 44%
0 BE 445 51% 43% 40% 46%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

® Male ®Female

66%

34%

32%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in %
newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the
European elections? m
m
@
Answer: Yes, remember —
o
Gender pv)
TOTAL 2
Male Female
Q
& st 89% 87% 90% JZ>
D owr 85% 80% 88% o
d >
&= = 82% 84% 80% =
o W 82% 81% 82% =
A o 78% 80% 76%
PN
o w 78% 80% 75%
> DK 7% 78% 7%
& e 7% 75% 79%
@ 76% 73% 79%
A,
& M 76% 75% 76%
ey 73% 75% 71%
ES 73% 7% 69%
@ sk 71% 76% 67%
() 59% 71% 67%
F—9
o AT 68% 68% 63%
W &G 68% 69% 68%
=%
o 68% 67% 63%
y  si 66% 66% 67%
@ cuzs 65% 66% 63%
() m 62% 54% 60%
w PL 60% 62% 53%
% HR 58% 59% 56%
() ro 53% 5% 57%
= Uk 58% 60% 55%
& 54% 57% 50%
() 53% 53% 52%
Q e 53% 57% 49%
(=1 52% 54% 50%
() e 44% 45% 43%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

74%

69%

66%
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32% 33% 34% 33%

30%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on the :_I:|

radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections? M

M

Answer: Yes, remember —

Respondent occupation scale a

©)

2

=

:; SE 89% 78% 92% 90% 93% T4% 92% 4% 85% (@)

[ i MT 85% 83% 82% 93% 79% 92% 52% 83% 958% JZ>

L FI 82% 88% 82% 82% 82% 87% 85% 82% T4% U

e LV 82% 89% 91% 92% 78% 81% 69% 230% 79% E

a DE 78% 76% 85% 75% 77% 76% 69% 78% 85% CD

S LU 78% 94% 89% 69% 72% 77% 71% 77% 94% =
:; DK 77% 70% 85% 78% 79% 63% 71% 72% 230%
- EE 77% 65% 230% 90% 79% 79% 58% 73% 81%
w LT 76% 658% 230% 71% 78% 69% 69% 79% 230%
C NL 76% 81% 82% 77% 230% 73% 65% 71% 69%
cY 73% 75% 89% 76% 71% 65% 63% 73% 78%
Q ES 73% 73% 90% 78% 77% 57% 69% 76% 76%
“ SK 71% 73% 78% 71% T4% 230% 69% 69% 56%
i ) IE 69% 73% 70% 73% 658% 67% 63% 75% 65%
c AT 658% 71% 73% 67% 65% 67% 50% 72% 65%
W BG 658% 230% 71% 65% 72% 77% 57% 71% 55%
C HU 658% 82% 77% 65% 658% 78% 63% 67% 51%
b Sl 65% 70% 70% 64% 70% 62% 64% 65% 63%
@ EU28 65% 65% T4% 65% 64% 54% 61% 65% 69%
‘ ' FR 62% T4% 61% 65% 63% 43% 57% 65% 58%
w PL 60% 67% 658% 64% 55% 52% 67% 4% 64%
Q HR 58% 52% 64% 67% 55% 44% 58% 56% 62%
‘ ' RO 58% 53% 83% 61% 63% 45% 50% 57% 59%
= UK 58% 51% B4% B1% 53% 7% B1% 62% 59%
~ CZ 54% 56% T4% 53% 42% 42% 48% 57% 55%
‘ ' IT 53% 62% 66% 54% 44% 51% 48% 49% T4%
PT 53% 60% 75% 54% 51% 50% 52% 47% 55%
"_EE EL 52% 60% 67% 52% 42% 36% 59% 47% 53%
‘ ) BE 44% 44% 44% 41% 47% 53% 34% 46% 47%

Base: all respondents
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